P s
o

RS

oy
i
| 3

P e

s

A
sFud \f' x,f\. %

#

¢
L

SR

e

o

S

ot i A

-

[

ﬂl -y W«K’?«a

i

P

e




SCRIPTURE INDEX TO HUGH NIBLEY'S WORKS

OLD TESTAMENT

Genesis
1 TRE 88 8:13 ABR 161
1:12 ABR 151 9:1 TRE 96
1:14 LEH 239 9:20 MES 185
1:25 ABR 87 9:21-24 ABR 155
1:26 CONF 2; TRE 91 9:21 MES 176
1:28 MAN 24 9:22 LEH 162
1:29 TRE 96 10 LEH 150, 156
2:4-12:4 ABR 53 10:2 ARR 339
2:4 NEP 26:65 10:6-20 ABR 219
2:5, 8, 15, 16 BEF 25 10:9 LEH 156
2:5, 16 BEF 17 10:13 NEP 22:94
2:11, 12, 23, 15 BEF 18 10:24-27 ABR 213
2:16, 19 BEF 21, 32 10:25 NEP 16:72
2:19; 3:5, 18 BEF 26 11 LEH 162
2:22, 23 PAM 44 11:1 LEH 166
3:1 WOL 230 11:2, 28 NEP 27:94
3:5-6 MES 176 11:2 APP 288
3:8 CONF 1; MES 170 11:4 IDE 232;
3:16 APP 387 LEH 174;
3:17-19 MES 185; WOR 946
NEP 24:89, 94 11:12 ENO 79
3:17 PAM 46 11:16-19, 20-23, NEP l1l6:72
3:18 STT 7:80; TOO 15 28
3:19, 23 ABR 240 11:23 LEH 162
3:20 BEF 21; PAM 46 11:27 NEP 28:95
3:21 LEH 161; SIN 275: 11:30 NEP 24:89
SIN 712 (mII) 12:1, 9-10, NEP 24:89
3:24 MES 177 : 14-15, 18, 20
4:7 STT 8:74 12:1 NEP 25:120
4:13 MAN 29 12:3 NEP 26:58
4:15 BES 76; SIN 389 12:4-5 NEP 26:56
4:16 ABR 216 12:8 NEP 26:65
4:18 CUW 156; 12:10 LEH 6
STT 13:65 12:13, 18-19 NEP 28:86
4:22 LEH 213 12:13 NEP 28:89, 92
4:25 BEF 21, 32 12:16, 17 NEP 28:87
5 BEF 24 12:16 LEH 216:;
5:1-3 BEF 32 NEP 28:20
5:1-2 STT 5:61 12:18-19 NEP 28:84
5:1 BEF 20; STT 6:64; 13:6-8 NEP 25:118
STT 8:73 13:6-7 NEP 24:89
5:28 ENF 5; STT 3:67 13:8, 9 NEP 25:122
6 BKE 18 13:10, 17 ) NEP 26:62
6:1-4 STT 13:64 13:10 NEP 25:118;
6:2, 4-5 STT 8:75 NEP 24:91
6:11-12 BKE 6 14:1-2 NEP 24:89
6:14-16 THR 567; STR 141 14:6 NEP 26:63
7:23 STT 12:86 14:13 NEP 28:79
8:1 TEN 599 14:18 ROM 69



Genesis
14:20
14:22
15:1
15:2, 1
15:9-15
15:12
15:18
l16:1, 3
16:1, 3
16:5
16:6-11
16:12
17:1, 1
17:1
17:16
18

18:1
18:4
18:8

18:9-14

18:10,
18:11-1
18:14
18:23,

30,
18:23,
19:2
19:24,
19:28
19:30-3
20
20:2, 1
20:5-6,
20:8, 1

3-4,
20:9
20:13
21:9, 2
21:14,
21:25,
22:2
22:2, 1
22:11,
22:12,
22:12
22:14
22:17
23:4
24:4, 7
24:60
25

2

I} 6

5, 17,

14
5

25, 27,
31
30

25
1

1
12

4, 17,
9

1
25
26, 33

0
15-18
5’ 8

NEP
NEP
NEP
NEP
NEP
MES
JER
NEP
ABR
NEP
NEP
APP
ROM
NEP
ROM
NEP
NEP
SIN
NEP
LEH
NEP
NEP
NEP
NEP
NEP
NEP

NEP
ROM
NEP
NEP
NEP
NEP
NEP
NEP
NEP

NEP
NEP
ABR
NEP
NEP
NEP
NEP
NEP
NEP
ABR
NEP
WAY
NEP
NEP
BAP
ABR

25:123
25:118
25:118
24:89
24:95
216
1575
28:87
64
24:89
28:84
388

17
26:65
18
25:126;
26:63, 65;
175; WAY 232
28:79
59
26:60
25:121
26:64
28:90
27:89
25:123

24:89

55

24:91
24:89
24:94
28:94
24:90
28:86
28:82, 83

28:84
28:89
64
24:90
28:83
24:90
27:85
27:86
27:89
26; MES 216
28:95
232
24:90
16:66
838
22

25:1-6
26:8
28:12
31:11
32
32:28-30
37:36
38:5
38:18
39:1
39:8

41

41:45, 50-52
41:45, 40
42:4, 7, 8
42:4

42:8

42:25

43:11

44:23

46:20

49:10

50:2-14, 26
50:19

Exodus

3:6

5:9

6:17
13:19
14:21
15:17
16:2
19:4-5, 6
21:8
23:20

28
28:17-20
28:40
31:18

32:23’ 29' 31!

33:22
34:30
48

Leviticus

5
8:26-30
12:7

8

NEP 28:84
ABR 76
MES 148
NEP 26:65
FIR 28
CEN 869
NEP 15:80
ABR 239
APP 382;
NEP 15:80
NEP 24:95;
27:94

NEP 24:95
ABR 215
NEP 15:80
NEP 25:125
NEP 24:95
NEP 26:65
LEH 69

APP 49

NEP 21:87
ABR 215;
NEP 15:80
APP 24:

HIS 7

SIN 222

ABR 92
ABR 112

TRE 97:
WOL 240
PAM 53
NEP 22:94
ABR 106
APP 387
SIN 221
PAM 54
CoM 23
APP 387
ENF 11
SAC 4

MES 122
STT 10:86
STT 5:62
PAM 54
CONF 1
STT 11:83
SAC 9

SPA 534
SPA 534
ROM 68



Leviticus
14:6, 16
16:8

16:14
23:11, 20

Numbers

17

17:2, 16
17:2
17:9
19:21
20:19
21:8
33:20
34:13-29
35:33

Deuteronomy
4:33
14:1-2
14:23-26
15:15
16:5
18:18-19
19:15
28:12
29:27
32:13
32:21
32:49
33:19

Joshua
4:2
5:2-5
10:29-32, 39
12:15
17:16-18
19:36
21:13

Judges
1:19

4:3

5:8

5:14

6:2

15:9, 14, 19

Ruth
3:4, 7,
on hospitality

1 Samuel

SPA 534 1:3, 21, 24
LIA 111; 2:11
ROM 109, 134; SIN 291 2:13
SPA 542 2:36
ROM 67 6:12
SPA 534 g8:19

10:6, 24

11:12
sTI 17, 91 13:6
STI 39 15:2-3
APP 411; ARR 334 25:7
STI 152
MES 257 11 Samuel
APP 387 6:19
CUwW 185 7:10-14
NEP 22:94 11:2
APP 411; ARR 334 13:13
APP 175 14:14

15:36
CONF 1 17:17-21
23
SPA 516 21:1
ROM 67 22:35
ROM 47
SIN 223 I Kings
SIN 205 9:26
TRE 85 10:15
APP 394 12:28
ABR 231 14:25
BAP 110 16:6
STT 11:80 20:34
MEN 358

22
ROM 102 II Kings
MES 217 2:11-18
NEP 22:94 2:11
NEP 22:94 5:17
LEH 66 6:11
LEH 90 6:20
NEP 22:94

8:22

8:37
LEH 66 9:30
LEH 66 12:5
BAP 838 13:17-19
APP 24 18:13 - 20:19°
APP 3924 22:23
APP 407

23:1

23:31
ROM 122 25:7

ROM
ROM
SPA
ROM
ROM
ACC
ACC
ACC

APP
IFT
APP

ROM
SIN
ABR
NEP
SIN
JES
LAC
DAR
LAC
ROM
APP

LEH
APP
LEH
MES
APP
APP
387
NEP

STT
ENF
APP
NEP
DAR
LAC
NEP
BAP
ROM
APP
ARR
SIN
DAR
LAC
APP
NEP
MEB

32
33
537
69
55
15; ROM 18
15; ROM. 18
15; ROM 18

394
55
206

68
221
76
28:90
214
14;
54
16;
54
109
196

55

389

6

64

49

49, 54,

22:87

12:81

40

54

28:82

12; JES 11
54

22:94
838

135

387

333

138

7; JES 6;
54

392
22:94

326



I Chronicles
1:11
3:18

6:20
26:20

II Chronicles

6:18
9:14
12:2-9
21:16

Nehemiah
3:5
8:10, 12
8:17

Job

8:9

11:6

16:21
20:24
21:24
38:3-7, 21
38:7

38:22

Psalm

e oo
H 0
w1 wn
N -
N
S

FOONNDNR -

et et e
00 ®WN e
o N

w

24:2

24:4

24:7

26:12

29:10

33:11

37:8, 9, 11
15, 17,
21, 34

w
wn

44
44:8
44:21

’ 14l
20,

NEP
DAR
JES
NEP
TRE

CHR
APP
MES
NEP

BAR
ROM
ROM

APP
WOL
MES
ENF
APP
ABR
TRE
STT
TRE

EVA
LEH
MES
STI
SIN
ARR
FIR
CEN
ENF
ARR
ARR
APP
MES
GRE
EAR
SIN
ROM
SIN
SIN

STI
MES
BAP

22:94

16:;

14; LAC 54
22:94

90

101
389
64
22:94

122
69
119

389

9

261
36
196
137
88
11:88
85

14
51
68
125
221
333
28
869
36
333
333
196
211
205
68
314
135
214
226

125
68
838

45:6
46:5

48:1, 2, 11,

50:2
54:2
55:1
65:9
65:10
68:25-26
68:26
73:49
78:23-29
78:67-68
85:11

89:45

94
102:11-18
104
106:16
110:3
132:13-14

135:2-4
135:7
137:1
147:13
150

Proverbs

3:19
7:4

8:1
8:19-22
8:24
11:1
13:21
19:21
20:18
31:1, 4

Ecclesiastes

3:21
10:8
10:9
10:10
10:19

Song of Solomon

3:10-11
5:12

12

ARR
ROM
ouG
ouG
EAR
EAR
MES
ROM
ROM
SIN
ENF
SPA
APP
MES
WHA
ENF
TRE
ouG
TRE
BAP
NEP
ouG
WHZ
CoM
TRE
ouG
BAP
IDE

MES
MES
MES
TRE
TRE
GET
TRE
SIN
SIN
APP

ENF
SIN
MES
MES
SIN

ROM
LEH

333
135

53
53
261
135
135
314
17
532
413
9;
167
36
88

88
838

27:94

4;

23
85

838
230

275
275
275
95

86

245
87

214
214
62;

36

186
le8
169
393

177
92

LEH 45



Isaiah

1:2-4

1:5
1:10
1:23

2:2-4

2:11

3:2-3,
3:18-22,
5:1-7

5:11,

7:10-17

8:2
8:11
8:14

10:1-2

10:33
12:15
13

13:1,

13:11,

14
14:4
14:12

14:13-14
14:32

18:22
19
21:13
24:1
24:4
26:9
28:1
28:16
30:8
31:6
32:7
33:15
33:21
35:1

35:8, 62:10

39:3
40-55
44-45
45:1
45:3
45:15

46:9
47:11

47:15-17,

7,

48, 49

GRE
CHR
GRE
GRE
SIN
SIN
GRE
GRE
GRE
APP
GRE
SIN
SIN
SIN
MES
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
ouG
GRE
SIN
GRE
GRE
ARR
WHZ
HIE
NEP
APP
GRE
GRE
MES
GRE
MES
SIN
APP
GRE
GRE
ROM
WOL
ROM
GRE
SIN
SIN
BAP
TRE
SIN
SOM
TRE
WHZ
ouG

SIN

194
233

200

202
151;
821 (m)
203

200

199
236; LEH 101
199

138
144

221

121

202
203, 204
206

203

9

203

218
198
200; LEH 160
343

17

253
15:80
387

200

203

68

199

121

145

394
202

205

217

216

55

203

712 (mII)
228

788

87

194;

45 (mII)
89

4

10

129

48:1, 14
48:1

48:14

49:1

49:1, 13
49:13

50:9, 11
52:13, 53:12
54:16

55:8-9

56:11
57:17
59:7
59:13
59:14
60:18
61:10
65:1-2
66:1-2, 4
66:1
65:2
66:18
1:5-7, 7

Jeremiah

3:1
3:2
4:10
6:1
6:14
6:19
6:23
8:11
10:12
11:19
18:12
18:18
23:24
26:4

26:20-23

26:22
27:1-3

29:11
30
31:6
31:21
34:7
35

SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
CUwW
NEP
cuw
SIN
ZEA;
GRE
GRE
SIN
GRE
GRE
GRE
MES
BAP
GRE
CHR
SIN
SIN
TRE

APP
APP
WAY
NED
APP
SIN
WHZ
APP
TRE
SIN
SIN
SIN
BAP
DAR
JES
LAC
SOV
LAC
JES
LAC
Sov
SIN
Ccuw
ouG
APP
LAC
DAR
JES

130
131
132
132
130
133
169
27:92
185
214;
103
198
198
214
201
205
206
280; SAC 4
110
206
100
214
214

389

207

87

1

26, 384
214

2

26, 384
86

214

214

214

838

8;

7; LAC 52
50, 52;

3

50, 52

4;

50, 52;

4

214

166

4

387

48; SOV 1
9, 10;

9; LAC 52



Jeremiah

35:25
36:12,
36:12
36:23
38:4

41:7,
48:7
48:17

49:8,
49:10
49:20,
50:4-5

25

9

30

30

50:5, 8

50:46,
51:7,
51:8-9
51:9
51:15
51:16-
51:16
51:29
52:1

Ezekiel

1, 10

3:5-6
5:4-5
16:3
17:7
18:23
19:10-
19:10~
21:21-
21:21
21:26,
27:8-9
27:11
27:12,
28:2
37

37:3,
37:11,
37:15-
37:15-
37:16
37:18~
37:18
37:19,
37:19
37:21-

22-23
57, 49

17

14
12
26

on arrows

14

l6-19

12, 16-21
23

21

21

22-24

28

LAC
Sov
LAC
DAR
DAR
LAC
APP
TRE
APP
ARR
APP
BAP
SIN
SIN
ouG
ouG
ouG
WHZ
OuG
MES
TRE
TRE
SIN
NEP

NEP
APP
ROM
ISR
STI
PRO
ARR
STI
LIA
LIA
ARR
APP
APP
MES
BAP
APO
APP
SIN
CUW
STI
APP
STI
APP
APP

APP

STI
BAR
STI

50, 52

3

50, 52
2; JES 2

3, 8; JES 7;

50, 52;
394

89

127;

332; STI 123

394
838
214
214

9

10

10

4

9

275
86
85, 86
214
22:94

20:111
394
217

16

150

13

332
123

111; SIN 294
110; SIN 290

336
390
49
122
838
10;
188, 412
232
163
331
271
16
282
277
286
152
126
90

37:22
37:23
47:3

Daniel
1:19-20
3:1-7
4:13-15,

23, 33
4:21-22,
4:21

4:144-146

7:2-8
7:9-10
7:9, 13,

on year cults

7:9

Hosea
2:17

Joel
1:20
2:28-32
3:18

Amos
5:8
9:11

Micah

(o) O I S -3 >N
(I =
N O 1

w

Nahum
2:12
3:8, 10

Habakkuk
2:20

Haggai
2:9

Zechariah
2:1
2:7

22,

27

22,

APP
SIN
ROM

BEY
ROM
MES

ROM
ARR
ROM
NEP
ROM
ROM

HIE

APP
LEH

LEH
QUE
LEH

ROM
SIN

LEH
SIN
SIN
WHZ
SIN
NEP
ARR
STI

SIN
SIN

APP

CHR

ROM
ouG

280
221
217

5
35
168

74

342

35

21:85
135, 217
18

240

253,
35

92
4
92

135
221

162
151;
821 (m)

214
16:67

332;
124

224
225

408

113

55
9




Zechariah
2:10
3:1, 3-5,
3:2, 4, 5
6:13
9:9
9:14
9:17
11:10, 14

13:1

14:14, 16
14:16-21
14:16-17

Malachi

T1:11
3:10, 11
3:10

WOL
ROM
STT
ROM
ROM
ARR
ROM
APP
STI
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM

CHR
ROM
SPA

235
136
11:84
136
176
333
68
280;
150
217
47
67
135

231
70
532




SCRIPTURE INDEX TO HUGH NIBLEY'S WORKS

NEW TESTAMENT

Matthew
3:9 HOF 45; SIN 109 13:11-16, 34-36 BAP 181
3:17 NEP 27:90 13:11 APP 284
4:1, 10, 3 TRE 89 13:12 SIN 118
4:16 MES 159 13:13-30 PAS 150
5:13 WOL 108 13:15 WAY 504
5:23 MES 282 13:19 IN 11
5:25 TEN 626 13:24-30; 37-40, WAY 503
5:29-30 MES 100 43
5:44 HOF 45 13:24-30, 38 PAS 150
5:46 SIN 384 13:30, 39-43 PAS 150
5:48 NEP 26:65 13:24, 39 QUE 2
6:13 EAR 51 13:58 WOL 126
6:19-21 TRE 89 14:2 WAY 504
6:19 TRE 90 14:19 ROM 118
6:24 MES 269; SIN 393 15:9 WAY 538, WOL ©
6:25 ZEA 112 15:16 BAP 60
7:6 CEN 528 16:3-4 WOL 125
7:6-7 BAP 181 16:13-17 BAP 838
7:6-8 CEN 522; EVA © 16:16~19 NEP 26:60
7:21 WAY 538 16:17~19 BAP 787, 788
7:22 PAS 153 16:17 QUE 1; WOL 23
7:68 SIN 104 16:18 WAY 502
8:28-29, 34 WAY 503 16:19 IDE 232;
8:29, 34 WOL 11 SIN 440
8:34 QUE 1 16:20-21 BAP 110
9 QUE 17 16:20 CEN 528
9:1 BAP 183 16:21-28 BAP 787
9:25-27 CEN 528 16:24-26 PAS 150
10:16-22, 28 PAS 150 16:24, 25 WAY 600
10:21 HOF 45 16:24 QUE 17
10:23 PAS 150 17:1-13 BAP 838
10:24 PAS 149 17:4 TEN 606
10:25, 26, 27 SIN 117 17:5-6 TRE 97
10:25 WAY 570; WOL 158 17:5 NEP 27:90
10:29 MAN 27 17:9 BAP 110;
10:34 IFT 55 SIN 101
11:4-6 WOL 125 17:10-13 ENF 35
11:7, 16-17 EAR 49 17:11-12 WAY 503, 650
11:10, 12, 14-17 EAR 50 17:11 PET 11
11:14-15, 25-28 BAP 181 17:12 PAS 149;
11:16-17 EAR 54 WOL 157
11:19 MES 275 18:10 . TRE 92
11:23-24 WAY 652 18:15-17 APP 398 n.8
11:25 TRE 87 19:11 BAP 181;
12:26-29 BAP 838 CEN 528
12:39 WOL 127 19:15 PAS 149
13:9-17 CEN 528; PAS 151 19:21, 24 TRE 90
13:10-15, 23 BAP 838 19:21, 29 TRE 89

13:10 TRE 89 19:21 NEP 26:65



Matthew
19:22
19:28
21:23
21:33-40
21:37-39
21:38

22:1-4
22:16
22:29
22:32
22:37
23:2-3
23:11
23:23-24
23:27
23:29
23:30
23:31-37
23:34
23:35-39
23:37

24

24:3

24:5

24:9, 13, 14
24:9, 13
24:9, 14
24:9

24:14

24:23

24:24
24:42
25:14-29
25:34, 41
25:41
26:24
26:28-29
26:30
26:61, 65
27:25
28:16,
28:17

19-20

28:19
28:20

Mark

- 1:5
1:22
3:23-27
4:9-12

HOF
STT
SIN
QUE
PAS
PAS
WAY
GIF
WAY
WOL

WAY
WOL
APP
WOL
WAY
PAS
WOL
PAS
PAS
PAS
WAY
BAP
ENF
BAP
PAS
WOL
WAY
PAS
CHR
PAS
WAY
WOL
WAY
QUE
TRE
TRE
BAP
STT
MES
EAR
MYM
PAS
WAY
BAP
EVA
QUE
PAS

STT
WOL
BAP
BAP

45

1:83; WAY 570
109

20

149

150; QUE 2;
503

12

504

184

25

503

200

333

28

502

150;:; WAY 504
6

149

151

149

504; WOL 166
148; EDM 5:;
30

181; CEN 528
153; QUE 2
158

570

150

107

150; QUE 1;
502, 538;

6

602; WOL 127
2

90

87

838

1:83

259

43, 57

171

151

651

60; EAS 216;
6: WOL 28, 142
4

150; WAY 504

12:79
25
838
181

4:10-13, 20
4:15

5:5

5:19

6:5

6:11
6:14
6:39

7:7
8:12-13
8:27-30
8:30-31
8:34, 35

O O WYY
% e0 es e

11:28-33
11:33

12:6-8
12:7

12:9
12:14
12:41
13:6
13:9-13
13:9

13:10
13:11

13:13
13:14
13:21

13:34-37
13:34

14:26
14:56' 58' 59[
63

BAP
QUE
TRE
PAS
WAY
WAY
EAS
ROM
WOL
WOL
BAP
BAP
WAY
SIN
BAP
CEN
TRE
TEN
BAP
SIN
WOL
BAP
BAP
PAS
WAY
TRE
TRE
TRE
SIN
BAP
SIN
PAS
PAS
QUE
PAS
WAY
TRE
PAS
WAY
PAS
WAY
PAS
ZEA
PAS
WAY
CHR
QUE
WOL
PAS
BAP
QUE
EAR
MYM

838
2
89
151
504
571
215
118
6
125
838
110
600
122
838
522
97
606
110
101
157
60
181
153
571
89
90
90
109
181
101
149
150
2
150
504
89
153
599
150
651
150
112
149
571
116
2;
127
150
183
1;
43,
171

.
1

.
’

.
1]

.
’

.
s’

WAY 570
57



Matthew
19:24
19:28
21:23

21:33-40

21:37-3
21:38

22:1-4
22:16
22:29
22:32
22:37
23:2-3
23:11
23:23-2
23:27
23:29
23:30
23:31-3
23:34
23:35-3
23:37
24

24:3
24:5
24:9, 1
24:9, 1
24:9, 1
24:9
24:14
24:23

24:24
24:42
25:14-2
25:34,
25:41
26:24
26:28-2
26:30
26:61,
27:25
28:16,
28:17

28:19
28:20

Mark
1:5
1:22
3:23-27
4:9-12

9

4

7

9

3, 14
3
4

9
41

9
65

19-20

HOF
STT
SIN
QUE
PAS
PAS
WAY
GIF
WAY
WOL

WAY
WOL
APP
WOL
WAY
PAS
WOL
PAS
PAS
PAS
WAY
BAP
ENF
BAP
PAS
WOL
WAY
PAS
CHR
PAS
WAY
WOL
WAY
QUE
TRE
TRE
BAP
STT
MES
EAR
MYM
PAS
WAY
BAP
EVA
QUE
PAS

STT
WOL
BAP
BAP

45

1:83; WAY 570
109

20

149

150; QUE 2;
503

12

504

184

25

503

200

333

28

502

150; WAY 504
6

149

151

149

504; WOL 166
148; EDM 5:;
30

181; CEN 528
153; QUE 2
158

570

150

107

150; QUE 1:
502, 538;

6

602; WOL 127
2

90

87

838

1:83

259

43, 57

171

151

651

60; EAS 216;
6; WOL 28, 142
4

150; WAY 504

12:79
25
838
181

4:10-13
4:15
5:5
5:19
6:5
6:11
6:14
6:39
7:7
8:12-13
8:27-30
8:30-31
8:34, 3
9:1
9:2-13
9:2, 7,
9:5-6
9
9

5
9
9:12
9:32
9:33-34
9:39

10
10:21
10:25
10:40
11:28-3
11:33

12:6-8
12:7

12:9
12:14
12:41
13:6
13:9-13
13:9

13:10
13:11

13:13
13:14
13:21

13:34-3
13:34

14:26
14:56,
63

,» 20

5

9

3

2

58,

59,

BAP
QUE
TRE
PAS
WAY
WAY
EAS
ROM
WOL
WOL
BAP
BAP
WAY
SIN
BAP
CEN
TRE
TEN
BAP
SIN
WOL
BAP
BAP
PAS
WAY
TRE
TRE
TRE
SIN
BAP
SIN
PAS
PAS
QUE
PAS
WAY
TRE
PAS
WAY
PAS
WAY
PAS
ZEA
PAS
WAY
CHR
QUE
WOL
PAS
BAP
QUE
EAR
MYM

838
2
89
151
504
571
215
118
6
125
838
110
600
122
838
522
97
606
110
101
157
60
181
153
571
89
90
90
109
181
101
149
150
2
150
504
89
153
599
150
651
150
112
149
571
116
2;
127
150
183
1;
43,
171

-
’

.
’

-
’

.
’

3
1

WAY 570
57



Mark

14:64

15:20

15:33

16:8, 11-14
16:14
16:17-18
16:17

16:20

Luke

i
'S

o
.0 (1] L1 (1)
= O

9:15
9:18-21
9:21-22
9:21

9:22

9:23, 24
9:23
9:28-36
9:28, 34-35,
9:33

9:36, 43-45
9:36

9:41

9:45

10:3-4

10:3

10:7

10:12
10:15

36

HOW
WAY
EAR
EVA
BAP
WOL
WAY
WAY

STT
CEN
MES
TRE
CEN
TRE
CHI
CHR
EAA
SIN
STT

TRE
WOL
WAY
WOL
MES
BAP
BAP
BAP
TRE
WAY
ROM
BAP
BAP
BAP
WOL
WAY
WOL
BAP
CEN
TEN
BAP
CEN
PAS
BAP
WAY
PAS
WAY
599
WAY
WAY

33

570

53

6

60; WOL 142
124

166; WOL 223
651

4:64
492

256

92

522

92

25

99

36

109
1:83

25

31

89

123

652

125

275

838

181

60

89

571

118

838

110

787

25; 157
600

158

838

522

606

181
813; SIN 101
149; WAY 504
60

571
150; WAY 570
571,

571
652

10:16
10:17
10:18
10:20
10:21-23
10:27-37
10:36
11:1-2
11:4
11:18
11:29
11:49-51
11:49
11:51
11:53
12:6
12:11

12:21, 32

12:22-34
12:41
13:16
13:25-27

13:25

13:23-27, prophet

14:28
14:34
16:9

16:9, 11,

16:20-25
16:31
17:7
17:20-21
17:22-23

17:22
17:25
18:8
18:10-14
18:20
18:21
18:25
18:34
20:2-8
20:13

20:14, 16

20:14

20:21
20:22-25
21:8

25

PAS
TRE
BAP
WAY
BAP
FRE
BAP
EAR
EAR
BAP
WOL
PAS
MES
PAS
BAP

ZEA
TRE
PAS
BAP
BAP
PAS
WAY
PAS
QUE
WOL
ZEA
WAY
STT
TEN
TRE
WOL
PAS
BAP
QUE
WAY
PAS
PAS
WAY
FRE
HOF
TRE
TRE
BAP
SIN
WAY
WAY
QUE
PAS
WAY
TEN
PAS
WAY

149
89

838
570
181

110
50
51
838
125
151
275
149
146
27
112
89
150
181
836,
149;
538
150;

109
603

1:83

626
90

53,
154
181
1;

504
149
149
652

45
89
90
60,
109
503
503
150
504
626
153;
538

838

128

181



Luke
21:11 WOL 125 3:22-26 BAP 110
21:16, 18 wWAY 570 3:32 BAP 60
21:16 QUE 1; WAY 602 3:37 BKE 28
21:17 WAY 570 4:1 BAP 110
21:31, 29-30 WAY 651 4:25 SIN 191
21:32 WAY 651 5:4 ROM 217
21:33 PAS 146 5:19 BAP 838
21:34 WAY 650 5:22 STT 1:83;
22:29 QUE 1 WAY 504
22:31 BAP 838 5:24, 29 MES 286
22:67-71 BAP 181 5:28 MES 49
23:46 NEP 26:65 5:37 WOL 23
23:64 MYM 257 5:38, 40-47 PAS 149
24:11, 21, 36-43 EVA 6 5:39 STT 4:66;
24:16 BAP 60 WOL 184, 189
24:25-27, 45 EVA 4 5:42 WAY 504
24:25 GIF 2 6:10 ROM 118
24:27, 31, 34 WOL 184 6:36 BAP 60;
24:27 BAP 24; CEN 522; WAY 504
MES 51; STT 4:66 6:37 WOL 23
24:32, 44-45 SIN 150 6:60-67 BAP 60
24:47-48 WAY 599 6:60-66 BAP 181
7:5 BAP 60;
John WAY 504
SIN 234 7:7 PAS 149;
1 TRE 87 WAY 504
1:1 BEY 6 7:24 WHZ 19
1:5 CONF 2; WAY 538 7:33-34 WAY 504
1:5, 10-11 PAS 149 7:33 PAS 149
1:5, 10-12 SIN 118 7:34 QUE 1
1:6 TRE 92 8:7, 44 TRE 89
:10-11 WAY 504 8:19, 23, 37, PAS 149
1:11-12 BAP 181 40-47
1:14 TEN 606 8:21 APP 116;
1:42 MES 121 WAY 504
1:73 BKE 28 8:29, 41 WOL 6
2:11 WOL 127 8:43-47 WAY 504
2:16 CHR 99 8:43-44 BAP 181
2:18-19, sign-- WOL 126 8:53-59 WOL 12
seeking 9:4-5 WAY 538
2:18 BAP 837 9:4 . PAS 149
2:22-24 BAP 60 9:28-29 WOL 6
3:4-6 MES 105 9:39 WAY 504
3:5 WAY 231 10:2-27 WOL 81
3:7-13 TRE 90 10:12-13 APP 333
3:11-12 BAP 181; WOL 128 10:16 ] TRE 93
3:11, 19, 32 PAS 149 10:24-27 BAP 181
3:11, 32 QUE 1 10:24 WOL 128
3:11 WAY 504; WOL 12 10:26 QUE 2
3:12 BAP 146; CEN 522 10:32-33, 36, 39 WOL 12
3:13 TRE 88 11:13 BAP 60
3:14 EAR 67 12:16 BAP 60
3:19 WAY 538 12:31 BAP 838;

CoP 4



John
12:32 BKE 19 17:5 TRE 90
12:35-36 WAY 538 17:8, 10-12 TRE 88
12:35 PAS 14° 17:9, 14, 21, 16 1IN 11
12:39, 41 WAY 504 17:10, 11, 15, 18 IN 10
12:47-48 WAY 504 17:11, 20-23 IN 9
13:7 BAP 60 17:11, 21-24 MES 256
13:16 APP 333 17:14 PAS 14°
13:25 WAY 504 17:22 IN 8; TRE 94
13:33 QUE 1; PAS 149; 17:25 PAS 150
WAY 504 18:20 MYM 171
14-17 ENF 2 18:36 WAY 600
14, 15, 17 IN 7, 12, 13 20:9, 25-29 EVA 6
14:4-6 BAP 838 20:9 BAP 146
14:19, 22, IN 10 20:30 WOL 128
27, 30
14:9-10, 12, 15, 1IN © Acts
20, 21, 23, 24 1:3 BAP 24;
14:11, 12, 21, 26 IN 8 EVA 1, 2, 4;
14:12, 30 QUE 1 SIN 126,
14:12 ISL 57; WOL 131 198, 200
14:17 SIN 203; WAY 504 SIN 121 (mII)
14:22, 27, 30, 19 IN 10 1:9 BAP 836
14:26 WAY 570 1:4 TEN 606
14:30 BAP 838; COP 4; 1:7 WAY 651
PAS 149, 150; 1:8 WAY 599
WAY 504 1:23-26 TRE 88
15:1, 8, 14 IN 8 2:16-17 WAY 651
15:4, 7, 20 IN 9 2:16, 33 PAS 150
15:8, 18, 22-25 IN 10 2:16 QUE 4
15:18-21 PAS 149 3 PET 5
15:18-19 QUE 2 3:13-15 PAS 149
15:18 IN 11; 3:14, 15 WAY 571
WAY 570 3:15 WAY 504
15:20 QUE 1; 3:19, 21 WAY 650
WOL 158 3:21 BAP 838;
15:22-25 PAS 149 PAS 145, 149
15:22 PAS 151 WAY 650, 651
15:24 WAY 504 4:30 WOL 126
16:1-2, 33 PAS 150 5:1 HOF 45
16:2 BEY 12 QUE 1; 5:14 WOL 126
WAY 571 5:28 PAS 151
16:7, 8 WAY 570 5:32, 53, 56-58 WOL 13
16:11 BAP 838; COP 4 6:7 SIN 37 (mI);
16:12-18, 25, BAP 181 WOoL 200, 233
29-30 7 CHR 105
16:12 BAP 60 7:25 . WAY 604
16:16 PAS 149 7:36 SIN 44
16:20-21 WOL 238 7:52 TRE 92
16:24 WOL 158 8:13 WOL 126
16:25-33 BAP 60 8:20 GIF 4; HOF 45
16:33 WAY 570; 10:41 BAP 60, 146
WOL 235, 242 181

17:4, 14 QUE 1 13:41 WAY 571



Acts

13:50
14:3-6
14:22
15:23, 29
15:28
16:25
17:15
18:6

18:28
19:1-6
19:2
19:24-25
19:24
19:34

20:20
20:25-26
20:28-31
20:29-31
20:29

20:31
22:6-8, 22
22:9

22:13-14, 11,

23:5
28:26-27
28:26

Romans

1:16-32
1:20
1:21-31
2:5

2:14
2:16
2:17
2:20
3:9-10
6:19

8

8:17
9:23
10:20-21
11:2
11:12, 33
11:30-34
11:33
12:2
16:16-17

WAY
WOL
QUE
SIN
BAP
EAR
PAS
QUE
WAY
WOL
QUE
BAP
USE
ROM
ACC
VIC
BAP
WAY
WAY
BAP
PAS
WAY
BAP
WOL
WOL

IN 5

WOL
BAP
PAS

PAS
PRO
PAS
TRE
BAP
BAP
BAP
BAP
QUE
BAP
PAS
WAY
TRE
BAP
WOL
TRE
BAP
BAP
QUE
QUE

571

128

1; WAY 600
111

60, 181

49

153

1; PAS 151;
571

184

4

181

9

50

2:; ROM 181;
69

181

571

602

181

133;

570, 652
148

13

28

200
181
149; WAY 571

150
17
150
89
110
838
112
146
2
181
150
600
87
110
214
87
181
112
2

4

I Corinthians

1:10-~15
1:11, 13, 14
1:17
1:20-21, 23,
1:25

:9

[V
o I
W

BB W W W
(1] (1] e L1 (1] .0
OOV NKH-
H
W

5:5

6:17
7:25
7:29, 31
7:29

8:7

9:16
11:11
11:24-25
12:3
12:8
12:14-26
13

13:2
13:8-13
13:8, 13
13:8
13:11
13:12
13:13
14:2
14:6
14:9-10, 22
14:22
15:12

15:14, 19
15:29
15:34
15:40, 41

15:45-47, 49
28:38

II Corinthians

1:13
2:17
3:3

QUE
WAY
PAS

26 WOL

SIN
EXP
ouUG
BAP
BAP
WAY
WAY
WAY
BAP
QUE
BAP
MES
BAP
WAY
BAP
BAP
PAS
EVA
MES
WOL
BAP
MES
ENO
BAP
BAP
PAS
QUE
BEF
SIN
HOW
BAP
BAP
BAP
WOL
EAS
QUE
EAS
WOL
BAP;
WOL
BAP

- MES

BEF
NEP

BAP
WAY
BAP

4

603

151

26

383

25;

2: SIN 128
181

60; EVA 9
600

504; 571
570

181;

1; PAS 150
836

266

181

571

148; QUE 2
112

151

17

259

24

112

100

76; LIT 10
112

181

133

2; WOL 57
16; BKE 1
108

34

181

112; WOL 58
181

124

216;

4; WOL 142
220;

147

T™WO 209;
156

181

84

31

16:72

181
606
181;



II Corinthians

3:18 MES 184; 247 4:19 TRE 87
4:4 BAP 838
4:6 WOL 58 Colossians
4:8-18 PAS 149 1:26 BAP 181
4:8-16 PAS 150 2:2-3 BAP 112
4:8-9, 14, 16-18 WAY 571 2:2, 26 TRE 87
4:14-16 WAY 570 2:3 WOL 58
5:17 APP 396
6:4-5 WAY 600 I Thessalonians
6:10 WAY 652 T 5:3 STT 1:83
5:10-11 WAY 652
10:4 QUE 12; WOL 43
10:6 WOL 58 II Thessalonians
11:3-4, 13 WAY 600 2:1~-7 BAP 148
11:3 PAS 150 2:1 WAY 651
11:14 NEP 21:78 2:7-12 PAS 150
11:13-15 QUE 2 2:7 WAY 652
12:2-5 BAP 181 2:8 PAS 150
12:2 APO 14 2:9-12 PAS 150
12:12 WOL 126 2:9 TRE 89; WAY 652;
WOL 127
Galatians 2:11 BAP 181
1l FIR 2 2:22 PAS 141 I
1:6-7 WAY 600
1:6 BAP 148 I Timothz
1:11-12 WOL 29 2:4 WOL 56
2:2 BAP 181 4:1-3 PAS 150
2:9 CoprP 13; TEN 604 4:1 WAY 602
3:1-4 PAS 150 5:5-11 GIF 13
3:1 WAY 650 6:8 WHZ 15
3:4 QUE 21; WAY 603 6:10, 21 WAY 602
3:28 UNS 643 6:10 BKE 25; WHZ 9
4:9, 11 QUE 21 6:17-19 TRE 89
4:11, 20 WAY 603 6:20 BAP 112;
4:16 WAY 571 PAS 150, WOL 58
4:18 WAY 603
II Timothy
EEhesians 1:15 BAP 148;
1:4 TRE 87 WAY 570, 571
3:1-5 BAP 181 2:18 WAY 602
3:8 TRE 87 2:19 WAY 653
3:19 BAP 112 3:2 WAY 650
6:12 TRE 89 3:5, 13 WAY 650
9 PAS 150 3:7 WOL 56
4:2-4 PAS 150
Philippians 4:2 WAY 606
2:14 USE 1 4:3-4 BAP 148, 181;
3 PAS 150 WAY 602
3:8-10 PAS 150 4:3 PAS 150; QUE 4
3:8, 10, 11, 14 WAY 570 4:6~8 PAS 151
3:8 BAP 112; WOL 29, 4:8, 16 WAY 570
58 4:8 MES 228
3:20-21 WAY 570 6:20 BAP 181




Titus

2:12-14

Hebrews
1:14

3:6, 13-14

5:12
6:4-6
6:4-5
6:11,
6:11
8:5

18

9:26, 28

10:25
11:1
11:5

11:8-10

11:10
12:1

12:17
12:22
13:14

James

0-11

4:4
5:6
5:7-11
5:1
5:10

I Peter

Y R S S S e
(1) (1] [ 1 N 1] (1) (1] (1] [T 1] (1] (1)
RFNNONNHFEOU UGS
Houn | 1
g N
L3 - - -

[t

9
13, 17,
20

24

COM

TRE
WAY
BAP
WAY
WOL
WAY
PAS
EAR
WAY
WAY
NEB
STT
WOL
ABR
CHR
PAS
BKE
WOL

WAY
WAY
BAP
PAS
WAY

PET
WOL
PAS
WAY
BAP
WAY
PAS
TRE
WOL
TRE
WOL
BAP
WAY
WOL
STT
BKE
CHI
BAP
STT
BAP
QUE
PAS
WAY

23

92

600
60;
650
170
600
150
65

651

600; WOL 220

233,
1:83
211
249
111

150; WAY 538

21;

211 James 4:4

652
504
838
150
600

159
150
652
183
600
150
97
159
87
159
181
652;
159
9:68
23
24
838;
1:83
214

150
600

EVA 9

250

ouG 4

I Peter

o
N

NN
\l\lcli\o\
~J

4:12-13
4:12

4:13
5:1

II Peter

NN RN

.0 (1] L1 2 1

N
11
[CRN
XX

www
CT T T
bW

2:7
2:13
2:15-17
2:16
2:18

[3S)
L 1]
=
O

b www

(1] (1] (1) [ 1 1]

O N
W

O

II John 1:9

1:9
7

12

BAP
BAP
BAP
BAP
PET
WAY
WAY
PAS
WOL
NEP
PAS
PET
WAY
PAS
MES
ouG

MES
WAY
PAS
BAP
QUE
WAY
WAY
BAP
BAP
WAY

EAS
WOL
STT
BAP
WAY
HOF
BAP
QUE
WAY
HUF
WAY
PAS
SIN
QUE
WAY
WAY

QUE
EAS
WOL
BAP

26
147
183
838;
11;
650
652
150;
159
27:90
150;
29
652
150;
269
10

49
651
150
182
21;
650
651
183
181;
606

222;

148

6:68

838

652

45: WHZ 5
182, 838;
2, 3;

652

45;

606

150

108

2; WAY 652
652

652

216;
142
181



III John

Jude
4-15
4-11 ’

5-19
5, 6

5
14-15
14

le, 18

16-19

Revelation

1:8
2:17

NN UTD WW
= oo oo ¢ ve oo sa e o
=N Lo
N

o OH K HHO MM

=
w
[00)

13:2, 4

14:6
16:10
18
18:2,
18:2
18:4
18:23
21:21
22:1
22:18-

3, 23

19

GRE

STT
PAS

BAP
QUE
WAY
STT
STT
SIN

STT
SIN
MES
ROM
SPA
STI
LEH
WOL
NEP
STT
TRE
LEH
NEP
TRE
MES
ISR
MES
MIX
MES
BYE
ouG
BYE
IFT
WHZ
CHR
ROM
WAY

204

1:81, 83
150

182
21
650
3:65
1:83
44

1:83
189
120;
111,
539
152
161
11
11:85
6:66
90
161
21:85
26
269
10
269
548
269
26

)

28

54

)

122
135; 217
503

10



BOOK_OF MORMON
1 Nephi 1-2
1:1-3
1:1
1:2, 15, 16
1:2
1:3
1:4-15
1:4, 5,7
1:4, 5, 18
1:4

1:5-14
1:5-7
1:5, 18
1:5
1:8-10
1:8-11
1:8, 14
1:8
1:9-11
1:11-12
1:15
1:16-17
1:16
1:18-20
1:18

SCRIPTURE INDEX TO HUGH NIBLEY'S WORKS

APP 14, 70; LES

SIN 170; STT 64 (II)

APP 39

APP 38; LEH 14; LEH 102 (IE Feb. 1950)
JES 4; LEH 19; SIN 172

SIN 34 (mII)

STT 78 (VII); T0O 12

STT 80 (XI)

JES 7

APP 85; DAR 7; JES 4, 5; LEH 5, 12, 91;
NEB 309; SOU 3; LAC 50, 52

APP 40

APP 38

DAR 8

LEH 36; GIF 19, LAC 52

MES 85

E?ﬂFzgét 212

EAR 49, 66; SIN 216; SIN 884 (mII)

SIN 172, 213

APP 168

APP 45

APP 39; SIN 43; STT 64 (1V)

DAR 3; JES 1; LEH 18

APP 42, 304; LEH 82; LEH 201 (IE Mar 1950)
DAR 9; JES 93 LAC 52



I Nephi 1:19-20
1:19
1:20
2
2:1-4
2:1, 2
2:1, 4
2:2
2:4
2:5
2:6-10, 14
2:6
2:7
2:8
2:9-10
2:9
2:11
2:13
2:15
2:21-24
2:21
2:23-24
2:23
3:1
3:2-7, 9, 28
3:3
3:5
3:9
3:11-14

page 2
LEH 12
APP 90
APP 41; APP 315
MYM 26
LEH 82; LEW 201 (IE Mar 1950)
DAR 9; JES 93 LAC 52
APP 315 '
APP 41; APP 59
APP 64; APP 38; APP 315; LEW 38
LEH 88
APP 232; LEH 98
LEW 57
APP 210; LEH 71
APP 68; LEH 85
NEB 246; SIN 34 (mII)
CUN 184; LEH 89
APP 234; DAR 12; JES 11; LEH 100; SIN 3923 LAC 53
APP 62
APP 207; LEH 57
FRO,Z: Lew 82
FRE 5; SIN 375
FRE 5; SIN 379
APP 208; LEH 57
FRE 6
APP 21
LEH 63
APP 92; APP 208; LEW 64
APP 106

I Nephi 3:11
3:16, 21, 22
3:16, 21
3:16
3:19-20
3:19
3:20
3:22
3:24
3:25-26
3:27-28
3:27
3:29
3:31
4:1, 7, 22
4:1
4:5, 6, 7
4:7
4:5, 22
4:5, 22, 35
4:9-18
4:10-18
4:22-27
4:22
4:27
4:31
4:32, 34

page 3
FRE 6; APP 93
LEH 6
APP 85
APP 38
APP 133
APP 03; LEH 26; LEH 104 (IE Feb 1950)
APP 168
APP 38
JES 13
APP 107
LEH 107
LEH 64
APP 213; DAR 12; JES 11; LEH 80

APP 108; DAR 14; JES 12; LEH 1123 LAC 53

LEH 112

APP 108; DAR 14; JES 125 LAC 53
APP 95

LEH 38

APP 99; JES 13; LEH 116
DAR 15

APP 97, 99; LEW 116

LEH 114

APP 79

APP 95; APP 109

APP 95; LEH 113

APP 393

LEH 707 (1€ Sept 1950)




page 4 page 4a

I Nephi 4:32 APP 109; APP 111 I Nephi 7:2, 6, 22 APP 59
4:32, 35, 37 LEH 117; LEH 118; LEW 708 (IE Sept 1950) 7:5, 21-22 APP 208
4:33-35 pAR 9; JES 9; LAC 52 7:5 LEH 57
4:33 APP 111 7:7, 15 aPP 214
4:34 APP 110; APP 208 7:7 LEH 81
4:35 JS 14 LAC 54 7:10 DAR 12; JES 11
4:35, 37 APP 110 7:14 APP 55, 70, 80; DAR 8; JES 7; LEH 125 T.AC 52
4:36 APP 203 7:15 LEH 82
4:38 APP 208; LEH 57 7:16 APP 197; LEH 51
4:43 LEH 58 7:19 APP 215
5:2-3 APP 214 7:21 LEH 57
5:2 APP 101; APP 213; LEH 79 8 MYM 134; NEB 389
5:5-6 APP 114 8:1 APP 55; SIN 699 (mI)
5:5 APP 36; APP 55 8:2 P 231
5:7 APP 208 8:4-8 LEH 47
5:9, 10 APP 210; LEH 71 8:4-7 APP 217; LEH 56
5:9 BAR 118 g:4, 10, 13, 14, 15, 17-18  SIN 180
5:11-16 APP 258 - 8:5 SIN 176
5:11-14 SIN 23 8:10 SIN 183; RED 33
5:13 JS 1 8:11 LEH 19; LEH 157 (IE Feb 1950)
5:14-16 APP 38, 39 8:12-13 APP 219
5:15 DAR 2 8:13-14, 23-24 APP 220
5:16 DAR 14; JES 13 8:14 LEH 49; SIN 217
5:18-19 STT 64 (IV) 8:20 LEH 49
625 APP 134; SIN 412 8:23 LEH 48, 50
7:2-7 DAR 11; JES 10 8:25-28, 32 SIN 181

7:2-5 , APP 59; APP 92; LEH 106 8:26-27 APP 221



1 Nephi 8:
8:
8:
8:
8:
g:
9:
9:
10

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
13:

26

27, 32
27, 33, 25, 28
28, 23
32

1

5

6

H

8

16
17-40
18

18, 21

21-22

35-36

36

10, 11

16

16, 17

17

17, 18

18

33

3, 4, 10, 12, 14-17, 19
23, 29, 30-33, 28

LEH
SIN
APP
APP
APP
APP
STT
LEH
WOL
APP
APP
LEH
SIN
APP
APP
SIN
SIN
APP
SIN
SIN
APP
LEH
SIN
APP
APP
LEH

SIN

page 5
48
182
222
223
224, 225; LEH 50; RED 30, 31; SIN 180
207; LEH 57
60 (V)
18
237
135
69, 207; LEH 57, 87
42
216
135
218; RED 33; SIN 183
6
219
222
183
176
225; SIN 181, 317
50
180
224
222; LEH 48, 50, 51
84

3

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:

13

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:

11-12

15

23

24

26, 29, 34, 35, 39-40
26, 29, 34, 35
26, 29

26

29

30

34, 4

35

37

39-40, 29
39-40

140

coL
APP
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
STT
SIN
SIN
LEH
LEH
LEH
ouG
SIN
LEH
STT
SIN
APP
ApPP
APP
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN

319

84

23; SIN 102 (mI)

26; SIN 34 (mI); SIN 94
817 (m)

30

64 (1v)

27; QUE 3

27, 28

242, 254

19; LEH 102 (IE Feb 1950)
241

5

k)|

17; LEH 102 (IE Feb 1950)
64 (1v)

186

172, 173

137; SIN 415

135

412

176, 234

235

26

29

28

page 6



1 Nephi 14

14:
14:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16;
16:

:26

28
30
1-2
1, 12, 15

31-32, 1o, 21

1-5

10, 28-30

14, 33

15, 16, 20, 21

15, 23, 21

19, 30-32, 35

APP
STT
LEH
APP
LEH
APP
APP
LEH
SIN
APP
APP
APP
LEH
APP
APP
LEH
APP
LIA
LEH
APP
LEH
APP
APP
APP
APP
BAR
APP

page 7
146; NEB 89; SIN 31; STT 65 (1v)
60 (V)
18
209
97
229
208, 213, 229; LEH 81
201 (IE Mar 1950)
181
225, LEH 50
224; LEH 50
172
97
229
69, 207; LEH 57
73
208; MYM 129; SIN 283
88
69
68; LEH 85, 90
124
114
191
196
194; LEH 56, 65, 87
118
192

1 Nephi 16:19

16:20, 25
16:21, 23
16:28-30
16:28

16:30
16:34-35
16:34

16:35
%6625837’ 38
16:39

17

17:1-2, 6
17:1-2

17:1, 21, 20
17:2

17:2, 1

17:3

17:5-7

17:5

17:8-9

17:9-10
17:12-13

17:12

17:17-20

-APP 199

SIN 379

LEH 68

SIN 284

ANC 48

APP 198; LEH 67

APP 215

LEH 90

APP 191

}\i%css;s%m 11; FRE 6; JES 10
SIN 380

RED 43; SIN 89

APP 191

APP 199

APP 214

APP 198, 215; LEH 73
LEH 124

APP 114

LEH 126

APP 68; LEM 85, 89; SIN 195
LEH 138

LEH 172

APP 39

APP 202

LEH 72

APP 197

APP 64; LEW 38

page 8




page 9 page 10

I Nephi 17:17 APP 391 ‘ 1 Nephi 19:3 STT 60 (V)
17:18 APP 338 19:13 APP 82
17:20, 22 SIN 273; SIN 702 (mI) 19:19 LEH 17; LEH 102 (IE Feb 1950)
17:21 LEH 82; SIN 392 19:20 APP 82
17:21-22 JEs 105 LAC 53 19:21 STT 64 (1IV)
17:22 APP 90, 138; WHZ 13 19:22-23 SIN 136, 147
17:31 LEH 241 ' 19:23 APP 114, 136, 171; BAR 119; CUW 166, 174;
17:32 LEH 241 GRE 194, 200; MES 51; SIN 40, 226;
17:33-35 FRE 55 ABR 214 SIN 698 (m1); SIN 977 (mI)
17:33 SIN 250 20:1 SIN 7, 151
17:34 SIN 52 22-31 LEH 18
17:35 APP 27; MOB 19; NEP 26:64 22:3-4 SIN 411
17:35, 38, 43 APP 317 22:4 APP 82
17:36 BYE 8; SIN 428 22:7 SIN 413
17:38 APP 116; SIN 429 22:11 SIN 412
17:43 LEH 241 22:13, 15, 23 SIN 422
17:43-44 APP 55, 90 22:13 SIN 27, 186, 418
17:44, 20, 22, 30, 34 APP 316 . 22:14 SIN 419
17:44 FRE 6; LEH 13 22:17, 22-23 SIN 423
18:2 APP 391 22:17 SIN 424
18:5 APP 198 22: 24-26, 28 SIN 424
18:9 APP 230 22:30-31 SIN 170
18:12, 21 . LIA 89; SIN 285 22:31 APP 135
18:12 ANC 48 23:24-29 SIN 31
19:1-6 APP 14 11 Nephi 1:4 NEB 246
19:1, 2 APP 39 1:6, 7 SIN 429

19:1 APP 385 1:8 LEH 253




I1 Nephi 1:
1:
1:

11, 12
14
18

:21

:6-10

:11, 15
:11
:17
:21
126

12, 23

:5, 6, 15

:13
:19
:19-20
122
:6-7

:15
125

SIN
APP
SIN
APP
LEH
APP
SIN
WOL
APP
SIN
APP
APP
SIN
LEH
APP
SIN
APP
SIN
APP
SIN
BAR
Cuw
SIN
SIN
LEH
STT
BMA

page 11
413
229, 239
413
137
157 (IE Feb 1950)
63; LEH 46
427
237
169
302
168
172; BEY 19; STT 78 (XII)
185
19
63; LEH 46
249
118; LEH 242; SIN 186, 232
230
173
412
116
163
231
427
242
66 (IV)
6; STT 78 (VII); STT 80 (XI); T0O 11

11 Nephi 4:24, 25

4:27
4:32, 33

5:5-7, 9, 12-14, 16

5:5-7
5:5

5:10
5:14
5:16
5:18-19
5:21-22
5:21, 24
5:24
5:32

6:3

6:7, 13
6:13-14
6:14
7:2-3
8:9, 20, 10-12
9:2

9:7

9:13
9:24, 30
9:27
9:28, 4, 14, 42
9:28

STT
IFT
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
SIN
APP
SIN
LEH
SIN
STT

.APP

APP
SIN
SIN
SIN
APP
APp
MEA
SIN
FRE
ZEA
APP
APP

80 (XI)

54; SIN 379, 383
61, 218; SIN 177
135

118

61, 338

136

393; SIN 247

273

136

247

84

248

66 (1V)

168

154

422; SOP 19

423

250

218

170; SIN 150

4; TOO 6

216

8

103

300

174; SIN 216, 221

page 12



11 Nephi 9:30
9:41-43
9:41
9:42-43
9:53
10:5
10:10, 19
10:16
10:19
10:21-22
10:21
10:23
11:2-4
11:5
14:22
17:13
19:5, 19
20:29
22:4
22:18
22:19-20
22:19
25:1-2, 5-6
25:2-3
25:2
25:4
25:4-6

BEY
CUW
Cuw
Cuw
SIN
APP
SIN
APP
SIN
APP
SIN
APP
SIN
SIN
APP
APP
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
APP
APP

XXI:

SIN
SIN

26; SIN 186, 393
176

183; SIN 389
177

186, 249

80, 82, 87, 154
249

137

420

118

250

173

149

216

301

173

422

418

411

422

424

423

82, 117

27

2/31

147

148

page 13

IT Nephi 25:

25
25

25:
25:
25:
25:
26:
26:
26
26:
26:
26:
26:
262
26:
26:

27

27:
27:
27:
27:

6

:7-11, 14, 16, 20, 22, 28
:8-9

13, 28, 33
16-18

27:8

27:
27:
27:
27:

10, 21

10

21-22

22, 26, 28

APP
SIN
APP
APP
LEH
SIN
APP
SIN
SIN
APP
BAR
STT
BAR
SIN
APP
SIN
HOF
HIS
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
STT
STT
APP
STT

page 14
85
149
118, 168, 170
118; LEH 241, SIN 411
241
419
155
423
424
27
116; CUW 162
65 (1v)
117
418
301; STT 77 (VIII)
392
25; WHZ 14
10; RED 2
418
422
419
424
65 (1v)
64 (1v)
168
65 (IV)

SIN 420




11 Nephi 27:22
27:23
27:25, 30
27:26-27
27:31
28:4
28:21, 8
28:21
29:1-3, 8, 9
29:2-3
29:3
29:4-5
29:6-9
29:7-11
29:8-14
29:8-9
29:8
29:11-12
29:13
29:13-14
30:2
30:3, 7
30:5-7
30:6, 7
30:7
30:8, 10, 12, 18
30:8, 10

STT
STT
APP
APP
BEY
SIN
SIN
APP
APP
APP
SIN
SIN
WOL
APP
APP
BES
APP
STT
SIN
BAR
APP
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN

65 (1v)
65 (1v)

185

26, 384

7; SIN 412
230

170

64 (IV)
249
126; CUW 165
27

420
420
247
248
424
419

page 15

I1 Nephi 30:8

Jacob 1:
1:

30:10
31:3
32:7, 8
32:7
33:2
33:6
33:8-9
33:8
33:9

2

4

1:6

1:7

1:13
1:14
1:18
2:11
2:12, 21
2:
2
2
2
2
2
2
3

13-21

:13-16, 17, 20
:13

117-21

119

:25-26

SIN
SIN
APP
APP
SIN
APP
SIN
APP
APP
APP
SIN
STT
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
SIN
SIN

412

422

27; SIN 425
301

425

7

425

82

n7

172, 173; PRO 13
170, 247

64 (IV)
155, 169
114, 119
60, 388

137

136

425

394

BMA 7; FRE 18

FRE
SIN
APP
APP
APP
SIN
APP

8

428

28, 137
333; wHZ 17
117, 137
230

84

page 16



page 17 ‘ page 18

Jacob 3:5-9 SIN 427 Jarom 3 SIN 380
3:5, 9 SIN 247 7-8 APP 351
3:9 SIN 248 12 SIN 416
4:1-3 DAR 4; JES 3 Omni 1, 3-4 SIN 170
4:1 APP 24; SIN 63 2 SIN 380
4:3-4 STT 66 (IV) 11, 19-20 SIN 148
4:4-5 APP 136, 155 12, 27 APP 338
4:5 APP 114 12 APP 120
4:6 APP 169 18-17 SIN 250
4:8-11, 14 APP 301 15 APP 118; NEB 326
4:14 APP 83, 286; RED 32; SIN 190, 310; ZEA 108 17 LEH 253
5:1 SIN 319, 322; SIN 702 (ml) 17, 18, 11, 1, 4, 9 STT 61 (V)
5:29-32, 52, 57, 63, 65, 18 SIN 249
73, 79 SIN 321 20 APP 19
5:66, 76 SIN 320 21 LEH 244
5-6 SIN 269 22 LEH 238
6:5 APP 173 Words of Mormon 7 STT 60 (V)
7:2-4,6,7,9 APP 302 8 SIN 248
7:11 APP 171 9 SIN 170
7:25 APP 351 ' 15-16 APP 141
7:26 APP 14, 119; SIN 3193 LAC 53 16 SIN 247
7:27 SIN 170 Mosiah 1 DAR 7; JES 6
Enos 3 APP 341 1:2-5 APP 258
10 ABR 214 1:2, 3, 5, 7 LAC 51
13, 16 SIN 427 1:2-4 STT 607(V)
14 STT 64 (1V) 1:4-5 STT 61 (V)
20 APP 120 1:4 APP 20, 39; LEM 13, 26; LEH 104 (IE Feb 1950)

Jarom 2 SIN 149 SIN 170; STT 65 (IV)




page 19 page 20

Mosiah 1:6 SIN ix Mosiah 4:17-18 APP 333
1:7 APP 114 4:17, 19, 22 APP 332
1:10-11, 15-18 APP 259 a:19 FRE 8
1:16-17 APP 21 a:21 APP 115
1:16 LIA 88; SIN 284 4:26 SIN 396
2 NEP 15:84 4:29 WHZ 9
2:1-2 APP 259 5 STT 62 (V)
2:3-9 APP 260 5:1-3, 5, 8 APP 265
2:6 APP 339 5:5-15 STT 64 (V)
2:8 APP 19 5:9, 10, 12, 14-15 APP 266
2:10-15 APP 261 ‘ 5:9, 10 RED 28
2:12-14 FRE 8 255 ﬁp%kzsg 13
2:12 SIN 392 7:2-4 APP 341
2:14, 17, 26 SIN 396 7:6 BMM 118; LEH 23
2:14 SIN 397 7:15 SIN 397
2:16-21, 25-26 APP 262 7:17 APP 267
2:26, 28, 29-31, 34-36 APP 263 7:30 NEP 26:61
2:26 FRE 8 7:31 USE 12
2:40, 41 APP 264 8:8-9 SIN 249
3:1-2, 15, 21 APP 264 8:8, 10, 13, 9 cuW 175
3:1 SIN 187 8:8 APP 342, 354; SIN 370
3:25 SIN 187 8:9 SIN 7
a:1 APP 264 ‘ 8:11-13, 32-35 SIN 380
45, 11 ' HUM 3 8:12 LEW 242; SIN 31
4:5-7, 11, 19-21 APP 265 8:13 STT 60 (V)
a9, 11 APP 301 8:20 APP 301; BEY 23

4:16-19 SIN 396 8:19-20 STT 66 (1V)




Mosiah 9:1, 4-9

9:1

9:4

10

:13-16

9:14, 15, 18

11
11

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
13:
13:

13

15:
15:
16:
16:
17:
17:
17:
17:

4-6

:8-9

11

11, 19

12

20

26, 28; 12:1, 3
1, 29

10, 12, 19
25-29, 33, 37
27, 30-33
30-31, 33

:30, 33
13:

33
10, 11, 26

APP
SIN
APP
APP
APP
SIN
APP
SIN
Cuw
APP
APP
Cuw
APP
Cuw
Cuw
CUW
APP
APP
APP
Cuw
APP
cuw
APP
APP
Cuw
Cuw
APP

342
170
339
338
354
397
348
172
167
356
138
168
138
169
170
171
136
138
171
172
155
172
170
139
172
173
302

page 21

Mosiah 18
18:1-4
18:1, 4-5, 10, 17-19
18:5-6, 18
18:5-8
18:5, 30
18:8, 9
18:10-13
18:19, 23
18:21-22
18:21, 17
18:23, 25, 32-35
18:24-29
18:30
18:32, 33
18:32
18:34, 3%
19:6
19:28
20:1
20:8
20:19, 22
PiTi2, 19, 21
21:17
21:28
21:31, 34
22:2

APP 120

CUN 173

APP 139

SIN 300

CUN 174

APP 341

CUN 176

CUN 177

CUN 180

APP 140

cuw 178

APP 156

Cuw 181

CUN 183

Cuw 184

APP 394

CUW 185

APP 340

APP 342

SIN 278
APP 341

SIN 377

SIN 378
APP 352
SIN 396

STT 66 (1V)
APP 120, 156
APP 120, 338

page 22




Mosiah 22
23

23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
24
24:
24:

25

25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
26:
27:
27:
27:
27:

:11-12, 16

1-5, 30, 36
1, 3-5

18-20, 23-25

1, 4, 12-17

APP
APP
APP
CUW
APP
APP
APP
APP
CUW
APP
APP
APP
SIN
SIN
APP
APP
APP
APP
SIN
SIN
MIX
APP
APP
SIN
APP
APP
FRE

342
120
343
185
156
157
348; FRE 8
28; FRE 8
179
140
141
120
394
386
344
157
267
19
249
247
592
140
302
388
348
303
6

page 23

Mosiah 27:13
27:16
28:16
29:11, 37-41
29:11
29:23, 27
29:32, 34, 38
29:32, 28
29:32
29:40

Alma 1:

~n

—

:15
:21, 14
126, 27, 30

— =

1:26, 29

:1-9

:18-20, 35, 27, 37
:25-26

:29

130

NN NN RN

137
3:4-10, 18
3:4, 14-18

3:5-6, 10, 13-18
3:7, 13, 14, 18

page 24
FRE 7
APP 115
STT 60 (V)
BMM 116; LEH 20
APP 87
SIN 386
SIN 396
FRE 8
SIN 388
SIN 392
FRE 8
APP 303
APP 303
APP 87; BMM 116; LEH 21
APP 87; HOW 32; SIN 276; SIN 33 (mIl)
SIN 388
APP 140
FRE 9
APP 267, 304
APP 354
APP 352
FRE 4
FRE 5
HOW 30; SIN 192; SIN 33 (mII)
ABR 217
BMA 7
SIN 248
LEH 84




Alma 3:9

3:10

3:10, 11, 18
:10-11

w

:2-3
:4

L

:6-7

4:6, 8, 12, 15
:6, 9

:8

E -

:11, 15
4:16, 19, 20
4:9

o

:21
5:34

w

:53
:54
:57

~ O,

:10

7:25

9:19-20

9:22

10

10:2

10:3, 4

10:3

10:15, 19, 24, 28-29

DAR
SIN
LEH
SIN
FRE
APP
WHZ
FRE
SIN
SIN
SIN
FRE
FRE
SIN
SIN
FRE
BMA
APP
APP
HOW
SIN
APP
SIN
NEP
BAR
LEH
APP

page 25
12
247
85
246

355

14

9

393

390, 395
397

14

7, 11

176

301

9

7; FRE 19
140

85; LEH 5
34; SIN 176
428

115

395

2:20

122

41

304

Alma 10:24-30, 32
10:27
1
11:1
11:4
11:7, 11-13, 15, 18
11, 12, 13, JspP
11:14
11:43
12:11
12:24
12:29, 31
13:3
13:7
13:11-12
13:23
13:29
14:15-18
16:9
17:5, 7, 9, 26
17:23-25
17:26-27
18:6, 7
18-19
19:6
19:21
20:9

WHZ
APP
BAR
SIN
APP
SIN
FRA
HOW
MES
SIN
APP
APP
APP
APP
HOW
APP
SIN
APP
LEH
APP
SIN
APP
APP
SIN
APP
APP
APP

page 26
13
305; BMA 9; FRE 13, 20; SIN 339
121; SIN 380
388
87, 117; SIN 256; SIN 1168 (mI)
255
193
29
41
221
172; SIN 2165 PRO 13
173, 167, 168
173
168
34; SIN 176
119, 129
216
303
242
344
378
61
61, 338
208
174; RED 27; SIN 174
61
268




Alma 21

22:
22:
22:
23:

24
24

24:
24:
25:
25:
25:
25:
26:

26:23, 24

:25, 23, 28, 30
26:

26

26:
26:
26:
27:
27:
27:
27:

28

28:

29
29

:6-8, 10
28

3

34

5

:6, 9
:19

20
23-26
1, 13
5-7

6, 8, 23
15-16
11

25
26
36
37
9
12
14
27
:13
10-13
:8
9

page 27
APP 304
APP 84, 120, 338
APP 341
APP 340
APP 168
FRE 11
SIN 381
APP 339
SIN 378
SIN 381
SIN 386
FRE 11
APP 155
FRE 4
1;%0111 3
BMA 9; FRE 20
FRE 17
APP 14, 119
APP 28
SIN 388
APP 84
APP 345
SIN 247
APP 174; FRE 9; SIN 397
BMA 7; FRE 19
APP 28
FRE 9

Alma 30:
30:
30:7-14, 16-18, 24-25, 27-28,

31
30:
30:
30:
30:

30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
:60
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:

30

31:
31:

32

32:
32:
32:

6,7,9, 11
6

7

13-16

13-15, 16-18, 23, 26
17

19-21, 29

21-24 rule by judges

23, 27, 42, 17, 9, 11, 7
23

27-31, 40, 43, 48

59

2, 3, 5-10
5

7

13-21

19, 26-28
24-28

27

1-2
2, 5, 28

SIN
SIN

SIN
NEP
SIN
APP
Cuw
ST
BMM
APP
FRE
APP
APP
FRE
FRE
SIN
SIN
LEH
SIN
FRE
SIN
GRE
SIN
SIN
SIN
APP

387
189

417

25:124; SIN 331; USE 12
416

305

170; FRE 9; GRE 199; MOB 24;
74 (VIII); WHZ 20
117; LEH 22

87; B#M 116; LEN 21

6

245

306

7: SIN 247, 389

14

330

430

246

275

7

394; GIF 11, 12
198

115

388

331

334; FRE 7

page 28




Alma 32

32:
32:
32:
231

32
33

33:
33:

33

33:
33:
33:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
35:
35:
35:
:6, 8-11
35:
35:

35

35:
35:

4, 5

5
27, 33, 36
27

3-11
3

:4, 10, 11

32-33, 35
35

3, 5,6

3

5-6

9, 14

13-15
13-14

BMA
APP
SIN
SIN
APP
RED
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
APP
SIN
SIN
SIN
APP
HOF
APP
HOF
SIN
APP
SIN
SIN
APP
SIN
SIN
APP

page 29
8; FRE 19
333; FRE 7; SIN 302
441
442
340
34
136
322; SIN 699 (mI); SIN 702 (mI)
315
313
314
155
331
441
334
340
45
172
45
33
306
386
332
84
247
333, 385
344

Alma 35:13
36:19, 23
36:21
36:29
37
37:2-3
37:2, 14, 18, 39, 40, 41, 6, 7
37:2, 14, 18, 39, 46
37:8-9

41:7-8
41:11,13, 14

42
42:4

APP 351; SIN 330
SIN 384
RED 26, 27
APP 116
SIN 148
STT 61 (V)
LIA 89

SIN 286
STT 61 (V)
APP 19

PHA 104
SIN 429

ABR 189
SIN 434

ABR 214

SIN 435

LIA 88; SIN 284
LEH 124

THR 672

SIN 287

SIN 232

APP 115

SIN 180

SIN 136

LIA 89; SIN 294
APP 169

SIN 386

SIN 383

SIN 384
PRO 13

page 30



Alma 42

42:
42:
43:

43

43:

43

43:
43:
43:
43:

17, 26-28

14

27

1, 4, 5

:4

6, 8, 11, 13, 19-23
H

12

13

17

22, 24-26, 28-35, 43,

45, 46

43
43

43:
43:

44
44

44:

44
a4
45
45
a5
a5

:23, 54

:23

44

54

:1, 4, 8-9

:1, 20

5

:6, 11, 19, 20, 1-2
:10-16, 20

:1, 10-14, 18-19
:16

:21, 23-24

:gl 24

5:22

45
45

123
:24

SIN
SIN
APP
SIN
SIN
SIN
FRE
APP
SIN
FRE

SIN
FRE
SIN
FRE
SIN
SIN
FRE
RED
FRE
SIN
SIN
SIN
FRE
BMA
R

BAR 122; FRE 3, 17; SIN 339

386

383

173

333

246, 247
334

7

84

246

335
10
274

336
336

337

338

427

2

8; FRE 19

F 7
2; USE 8

page 31

Alma 46:1-7, 35
46:1-5, 7-9

46:1-2, 4,

5, 7,
46:1-2,6,7,2

46:3, 34

46:4-5, 10-13, 17
46:4, 7

46:4, 9, 10, 11
46:7

46:11

46:12-13, 35
46:12, 13

46:15

46:17

46:18-23

46:18, 21-22, 30,
46:21-24, 27
46:21, 22, 24-27,
46:21-22

46:21

46:22-27
46:23-27
46:23-26

46:23, 27
46:24-27

46:24

46:25

46:28, 31, 35, 27

11-13, 19-21
1,36,37

-20

35

18

USE 8
SIN 339
FRE 3
i 8
APP 179
BAR 122
FRE 2
FRE 2
FRE 8
NEB 248
BAR 119
APP 156
S
SIN 274
SIN 340

N 275; SIN 711 (mII)

APP 180

FRE 4

MES 96

HOW 32

SIN 712 (mII)
HOW 34

NEP 26:64; SIN 227
BMA 7; FRE 19
BAR 120

APP 186; NEB 248
APP 188

APP 181

page 32




Alma 46:
46:
46:
a7:
47:

47

47:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
49:
49:
49:
50:
50:
50:
50:
50:
51:

31, 36-38

34, 35

35

1, 2, 5-6, 10-18, 32-35
5-7, 10-14

:8, 32

35
1

2-3, 7, 12, 14, 21-23
5

7-10, 14, 18

8, 15-16, 19-20

8

10-11

1, 17

16-18

21-23

28

4-8, 11

10, 13-17, 21-23, 25-27
17-20

1-5

1-6, 7-11, 13-15, 21
13-14, 15

25-35

25-36, 22, 23

2-9

FRE
SIN
BAR
SIN
APP
FRE
APP
FRE
SIN
FRE
FRE
SIN
APP
FRE
SIN
FRE
FRE
SIN
SIN
SIN
APP
APP
SIN
APP
APP
SIN
SIN

10

341

122; FRE 123 GIF 9
341

353

]

60; SIN 247

2; SIN 341

342

347
347

Alma 51:3-5

51:6-9

51:8, 21

51:8

51:13, 14, 19, 21, 26-28
51:14, 18

51:17, 18, 21
B9

51:18

51:19, 21

51:21-33, 34

51:21

51:22-25

51:27, 31, 33-36
52:1, 2, 6, 7, 11-14
52:6

52:8, 10, 16-19-20
52:27-32, 34, 37, 39
53:1, 3-5, 8-9

53:2

53:4

53:8-9

53:10, 15

53:11, 13-15, 20-21
53:11

53:17

54:1-13

SIN
FRE

399
1, 2

FRE 3
BMA 8; FRE 19

SIN
FRE
FRE

348
12
Il

GIF 9

FRE
BAR
FRE
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
APP
SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
APP
SIN
SIN
SIN
FRE
APP
SIN

10
122
12
357
339, 397
351
349
349
352
350
351
352
348
352
380
246
354
12
183
352

page 34




page 35 page 36

Alma 54:11-13 FRE 10 Alma 60:27, 36, 16, 32 FRE 10
54:12-13 APP 84 60:30-33 SIN 362
55:1-2 SIN 352 61:2-5, 7-9 SIN 363
55:4 SIN 247 61:3 FRE 13
55:10, 13, 16-18, 19, 23-26 61:4, 9 BAR 123

29-30, 33-34 SIN 353 6611:1:olf 14, 19, 20 g’l%%e:?
55:18 FRE 10 62:3-8 SIN 364
55:19 IFT 55 62:9-11, 14, 15, 17-19-25,

56:7, 8, 16, 17, 23-28 SIN 354 27-28 SIN 365
56:13-15 SIN 353 62:9-11 BAR 122
56:30-37, 49-50, 54, 43, 52 62:9, 10 FRE 12

46-47, 56-57 SIN 355 2221(?.13 16 %%1?119
57:1-12, 14-21 SIN 356 62:10, 43 FRE 13
57:27 SIN 431 62:17, 27, 10 FRE 12
58:1, 4-6 SIN 357 62:17 SIN 381
58:9-11, 13, 15-22, 24-28 SIN 358 62:29, 33-36, 38-43 SIN 366
58:30-39 SIN 359 62:41 SIN 386
58:40 SIN 704 (ml) 62:42 APP 84
59:3-9, 11-13 SIN 359 62:43 FRE 10
59:12 SIN 380 62:44-46 APP 174
6(?:1, 7, 27 (B;A]l:lFlzz, 123 63:8, 4 APP 345
60:1 FRE 10 Helaman 1:1 BMM 118; LEH 24
60:2-7, 9, 10, 12 SIN 360 1:2-9, 11 APP 317
60:7 ZEA 103 1:5-12 SIN 366
60:15-18, 22, 24-28 SIN 361 1:6-8, 9, 11-12 SIN 400
60:16 FRE 12 1:11 "SIN 408
60:17 FRE § 1:12, 15-20, 28-34 APP 318
60:25 GIF 9



Helaman 1:
1:
1:

2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3:
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4

12

18-20, 24-26, 28-32

24, 26, 27

2
:3-5
:4-5, 8-11, 13
:4

:13
13-4
:3-13
:4-12
:5-10
:5, 9
:7-11
:8, 23

:10
:13-14
:15-16
:16
:21
123

:1-12

:11-12, 21-23
119

122

FRE
SIN
APP
SIN
FRE
APP
LEH
APP
ApP
SIN
BMA
APP
APP
SIN
APP
APP
DAR
APP
STT
SIN
APP
SIN
APP
SIN
APP
SIN
SIN

13

367
357
366

318

250

322

345

249

2,3

346

348

254

355

339, 348
17; JES 15
134

66 (1v)
247

63

400

307; RED 11; SIN 183
367

174

368

380, 388

page 37

Helaman 5

5

7

~Jl

5
5
5
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6:
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
7

12
:6
:26
:43

:50

H3

:7-8
:15-17, 21
115, 17
:17

22-32
:22-28, 30
122

6:27
129, 31-32, 37

:31, 32, 38
:31

:37

:38-40

138

:39

:2-4, 11
4, 5

:10, 14
:10

:5, 8,9, 17, 20

:21, 23-24, 31, 39

FRE 4
APP 63
FRE §
SIN 381
SIN 382
BMA 8; FRE 19
APP 345
SIN 247
APP 319
SIN 400
SIN 394
SIN 401
BMA 7
APP 320

FRE 14  6:26-31

ABR 21
APP 321

FRE 13
BMA 8; FRE 20

FRE 4, 13; SIN 403, 434

APP 322

BMA 9; FRE 20; SIN 404
6RE 2025 GIF 10

APP 360

APP 8, 322; GRE 202
FRE 13; SIN 401, 407;

APP 340

APP 347; SIN 1168 (ml)

page 38

GIF 6

GIF 10



7:21, 22 GIF 7 page 39 page 40
Helaman 7:21 APP 323; SIN 393

Helaman 11:25 APP 344
7:24 SIN 427, 428
11:26 APP 321
7:25 SIN 402
11:34 SIN 247
8-9 SIN 395
12:2 APP 326
2.4 APP 323
8:2 3 12:4-7 APP 174
8:5-8, 27 APP 324
12:7 HUM 3
8:7 SIN 387
13 ENO 173 GIF 7
8:19-22 ©SIN 311
13:2, 14, 18-23, 25-27 APP 326
8:19 SIN 315
13:18-20 STT 66 (V1)
8:21 DAR 17; JES 155 LAC 54
) 13:19-20 SIN 278, 232
8:22 APP 15, 80; NEB 150
13:19 RED 7
8:25 RED 21
13:20, 21 SIN 186
9:19-20 APP 324; SIN 699 (mI)
13:20 BEY 25
9:19 HOW 33
13:21 SIN 392
10:5 APP 325
13:22, 23, 31-35 FRE 9
10:17, 18 APP 324
13:22-23 IN 21
11:1 BMA 8; FRE 19
13:22, 31 BMA 8; FRE 19
1:1, 2 BMA 9; FRE 20
13:22 SIN 393
11:1, 3-7, 10, 18-21,
13:25-28 WHZ 14
23-26, 31-33, 36, 37 APP 325
13:26-28 MAN 31
11:1, 4-5, 10, 21, 24-25 SIN 402
13:26, 28 FRE 7
11:1, 4, 7, 10, 24, 27-37  FRE 14
13:26 SIN 395
11:4 NEP 24:95
. 13:27 SIN 395
11:2 APP 324
13:31-33 APP 327
11:10 APP 320; SIN 403
14:30 APP 173; SIN 386
11:13 FRE 13
15:14-17 SIN 427
11:18 SIN 381

15:16-17, 24, 3-4 SIN 428




Helaman 16:1, 4, 5-7

16:4

16:6

16:8

16:14-21
16:25

111 Nephi 1:
1:
1:

[

RN NN NN

2:
3:

3:
3:

3:
3:
3:
3:
4:
4:
4:

4:
4:

9, 16
9
27-29

129

:1-2
:11-13, 18
:14-15
:15-16

17-19

:20-24
-, 9

2-5, 9, 10

5-8, 10

10

13, 22

20-21

2

1-4, 7-9, 16-26
1, 3,4

3-4

4

.

APP
APP
SIN
APP
APP
SIN
APP
SIN
SIN
APP
APP
SIN
SIN
LEH
BMA

141

120

395

327

307

170

307

387

402

327; SIN 408
308

402

247

85

9; FRE 20

GIF 16

APP
SIN
APP
SIN
APP
SIN
SIN
SIN
APP
APP
SIN
APP

327
402
328
403
268
369
247
403
356
328
62

329

page 41

111 Nephi 4:7-9

4:7

4:11
4:14-19
4:28
5:1, 3
5:4, 5
5:8-11
5:17
5:20
6:3
6:5, 10-12
6:5
R
6:10-12, 14
6:11-12, 14-15, 17, 20-21
6:12
6:14, 27-30
65%?;}7
:15
:20-21, 23-30
:22-26
:22, 23, 27-30
127, 28
127
2-4, 11
:2-3, 5, 7-9, 11, 15, 16

NN N OOy Oy

12, 3,6,7, 11

page 42

APP 329

SIN 407

SIN 379
Gor

SIN 381

SIN 403

STT 64 (1V)
STT 64 (IV)
SIN 250

SIN 381, 403
BMA 7; FRE 19
FRE 9; SIN 427
APP 347, 416
GIF 7

FRE 9

APP 329

BMA 8; FRE 19
SIN 404

PRO 13

BMA 8; FRE 20
BES 74; BYE 14, 27; MAN 31; WHZ 21
APP 308

SIN 387

APP 330

BMA 8, FRE 20
BAR; FRE 3, 17; SIN 339
APP 330

FRE 15

BMA 9; FRE 20



111 Nephi 7:7
7:11, 12
7:24
8:1, 2
8:5-6
8:8, 9, 12, 16
8:10
8:12, 15, 20-21
8:12
8:13, 17-18
8:15
8:19-22

8-9
9:5-8
9:5, 11
9:7, 6
9:8-11
9:8

9:10
9:11
9:18
9:22
%629, 13-14
10:9, 13
10:15-17
10:18

APP 174

SIN 404

APP 120, 141
SIN ix; STT 64 (1IV)
SIN 263

SIN 264

SIN 265

SIN 267

BIR 120

SIN 268

SIN 262

SIN 266

CHI 29

SIN 262

SIN 267

NEP 26:90

SIN 265

SIN 264

BMM 119; LER 25
BMM 125

SIN 266

SIN 189

EAR 51
SREed 4

SIN 266

SIN 229

CHI 28; SIN 247

page 43

111 Nephi 10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
12:
21:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12
13:

13:
15:

15:

15:
15,

15:

15:
16:
16:
17:

19

11, 12, 17, 32, 39, 40
21

28-29

28

30

35

37-38

38-40

12

16

17, 20
29
33-37

:47

9-13
25
14-24
14-15, 18
14
16, 20, 21
18
19-20
1-3
1, 3
3, 7,9

CHI 29
CHI 25
N 21
BEY 14
BY I1:8
FRE 17
SIN 440
EAR 51
QUE 4
SIN 205
BMA 7
BMA 7
SIN 206
FRE 14
SIN 406
SIN 1040 (mI)
EAR 51
26A 112
CHI 24
APP 284
APP 116
CHI 24
APP 286
APP 115, 283
CHI 24
APP 28
N 21

page 44



111 Nephi 17
17
17

17
17

17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
19
19

19:

20

:3

:4

:6

:ii{ 12

:11

:14

117

:25

2

13-4, 27

:3, 28, 29

: 5,7

:1-3

:2-3

5

:8, 20-23, 28, 29
:13-15, 25
:19

:20-23, 28-29
:20, 24, 25, 28-33
129

132, M

:35, 36

:35

:6

:8

9

PHA 100

CHI 24

CHI 29

GIF 14

CHI 30

SIN 121 (mI1)

CHI 22

CHI 23

APP 141

CHI 30

SIN 201; SIN 121 (mII)
CHI 31

CHI 30

s

APP 141

SIN 202; SIN 121 (mlIl)
SIN 203

SIN 206

CHI 32

N7

CHI 33

CHI 36

CHI 23

CHI 34

SIN 205

CHI 30

SIN 201; SIN 121 (mII)
CHI 32; SIN 202; GIF 15

page 45

111 Nephi 20:15, 16

20:36
21-23
21:26-28
23:1-2
23:1, 4, 6, 8-13, 14
3:1
3:6, 8
23:14
24:1
24:16-17
26:3
26:6, 10, 11
26:8
26:13
26:14
27-28
27:2
27:7-8
27:23
27:30-32
28:1, 4-7
28:1, 6
28:1
28:3-6
28:7, 8, 13, 15
28:13, 14
28:17, 37, 39, 6, 3, 16

SIN
WHZ
CHI
SIN
STT
SIN

GRE
~

gTT
SIN
STT
SIN
CHI
SIN
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
SIN
CHI
CHI
SIN
CHI
STT
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI

421

2

22

412

64 (vI)
150

194; MES 51
66 (IV)
150

66 (IV)
421

23

249

29

30; SIN 201; SIN 121 (mII)
26

24; CHI 33
204

23

22

204

33

73 (VIII)
34

35

32

36

page 46




page 47 page 48

111 Nephi 28:47 STT 78 (VIII) Mormon 2:7-8 SIN 168
30:1-2 SIN 425 2:8 APP 330
30:2 BMA 8; FRE 20; SIN 426 2:10, 13-15, 18 APP 331
30:10 GRE 194 2:13 BEY 20
IV Nephi MEA 6 2:18 SIN 383, 438
1 APP 141 2:25, 27, 29 APP 359
2,3 } FRE 9 2:28, 29 SIN 405
3 APP 334 3:1-3, 7-9, 13 SIN 368
13, 16 COM 26 3:6, 8 APP 360
15-17, 39, 45 SIN 368 3:9-10-12, 20-21 SIN 369
17-18, 20, 39, 45 SIN 377 3:9-11 SIN 376
17, 38-39 SIN 248 3:11-16 USE 8
24-26, 41, 42, 46 SIN 405 3:12 SIN 438
24, 25 FRE 10; SIN 397 3:14-15 SIN 389
25, 46, 26, 34 APP 333 3:15 USE 13
27-31, 38-46 APP 174 3:17 SIN 412
29 APP 308 3:20 APP 28
36 SIN 246 4:3, 14 APP 360
36-38, 43, 20 SIN 247 4:4, 11-15, 18 SIN 369
38 APP 60; SIN 246 4:4 USE 13
Mormon 1:3 LEH 245 4:5, 17-19 SIN 376
1:7, 11 APP 355 4:5 SIN 384, 389, 432
1:18, 19 . APP 331 4:11 SIN 437
1:18 SIN 405 4:18, 21-23 APP 361
2:2-3 APP 359 5:1, 2 SIN 438
2:3 APP 357 5:2, 7 SIN 369
2:4, 5, 7, 16, 17, 23 APP 358 5:3-5 APP 361




Mormon 5:

5:

P - S - T - R B L L 4]

-~ N~

mmmmmmwmmmmmmm

5
15-20

:19-22
:20
122, 24
:24

2, 4,10
12, 7
6

:14

:4

:8

:10

H4

w

, 31, 37-39

H

:12

:14-15
:19-20, 26
:26-32, 35
126

:30, 35-41
:31

:32-33

134

:35, 37
:35

APP
SIN
SIN
FRE
SIN
BMA
APP
SIN
STT
DAR
SIN
SIN
STT
APP
APP
SIN
APP
STT
APP
SIN
APP
FRE
SIN
SIN
SIN
WHZ
LEH

page 49
363; BES 76
413
414
16
421
7
362
370
65 (1v)
14; LAC 51
413
190
63 (V); STT 66 (1V)
364
331

418

415

436

9

157 (IE Feb 1950); ZEA 103

Mormon 8:

O W W W VW YW VW YW VW VW ® ™® o ™

Ether
H4
:6

:3

36, 37-39

136, 39-41
:37, 29
137

:40

:1-5

:20
:21
128
:31
$32-34
:32-33
132
139

, 3, 32
, 16, 23
0

:33, 38, 41, 43
:33, 38

4, 41

:34

1
1

1
1:1
1

1

1

1

1

:35-37

:38

1

1:4
1:4
2

1
2, 41

SIN
SIN
NEP
sC1

. SIN

SIN
SIN
SIN
SIN
ZEA
FRE
LEH
DAR
SIN
SIN
HOM

PRO
LEH

LEH
LEH
THR
APP
LEH
LEH
LEH
LEH
LEH
APP
STR

page 50
415
426
25:118; SIN 395
9; SIN 430
418
416
421
439
442
103
16
14; NEB 308
4; JES 4
63
395
29
14§
148
261
26 (11)
293
165
260
166
169
179; SIN 309
288, 292
133




Ether 2:1
2:2, 5
2:3
2:5

2:6-7

2:7

2:8, 9, 10

2:8

2:11

2:14

2:16, 17, 20, 23
2:16, 17, 20, 24
2:16

2:17-20

2:19, 20, 24
2:9, 22, 23, 25
2:22, 23

2:22, 25

2:22 - 3:6
2:23-25

2:24

2:33

3-4

3

3:1

3:2, 4

NEP
LEH
APP
ApPP
SIN
THR
APP
BMA
SIN
SIN
SIN
STR
THR
APP
SIN
STR
THR
BEY
STR
MEN
LEH
NEP
LEH
PHA
STR
LEH
BEY

page 51
26:67
158
414; LEH 184; ABR 239
127; LEH 150, 175; SIN 238;
805 (mlII)
26 (I1)
289
6
429
425; PRO 1
379
136
566
414; HOW 34; STR 135
7
137
631
6
143
397
173
24:92
213
100
133
176, 243; STR 145
7

Ether 3:

L. E- - & k- -~ - & L3 o~ w w W W
. .o ve .e . oo . ..

o [-4] -] (-] (=] o (=] o (-] [2,] (3 ]
. . . oo .

3-5

122, 23

:8, 13

:13-17
116, 17
117
:18

:3-4

:3-7, 10

:4-10

:5, 8
:5,6,8

112
119

STR 144

LEH 175, 222; THR 26 (II)
STT 65 (1V)

LEH 259

SIN 146

SIN 146

SIN 7

LEH 242

STT 65 (1V)

SIN 31

SIN 423

SIN 420

SIN 235; STT 64 (IV)
SIN 412

LEH 232

STT 60 (V)

SIN 146

LEH 189

THR 566

LEH 222

HOW 34; STR 137
LEH 173

APP 289

APP 414; STR 134
LEH 175

LEH 269

LEH 223

page 52




Ether 6
7

7:
7:

:23
:4, 13-16

:11
:13
:14, 15
116
:2-3

:2-6

2, 5

:3-4

:3

:7-10, 13, 15-16
7

:9-10

19, 12

19, 13-19

19, 15-18, 22
:9, 16

:10, 15, 32
:13-15

14
:15
17

:19

LEH
THR
LEH
THR
LEH
LEH
LEH
THR
APP
LEH
LEH
THR
THR
THR
LEH
PAM
HOW
LEH
THR
SIN
THR
APP
SIN
LEH
SIN

page 53
223
27 (11)
223, 269
27 (11)
210
223, 227
223
26 (I1)
84
207
223; THR 26 (I1)
27 (11)
27 (11)
27 (I1)
202
50
34
208; THR 27 (I1I)
27 (11)
405
26 (I1)
320
239; SIN 33 (mII)
196
408

13, 217; GIF 6
{Bof .
LEH 263; SIN 407

PRO 9

Ether 8

8
8
8
8
8
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

.

.
.
H
.

.
H
.
.
H

21-22

21

23-25, 26
23

24

26

3,9

3

4-5, 7, 11-12
5, 26

5

6, 11

9

:10
a1
112
117

9:18
9:19
9:23
9:23, 24
9:
9
9
9

26-27

:26
:30

30-32-35

9:31-34

APP
LEH
FRE

page 54
332
242; SIN 433
17

IN 18
SIN 406

CUW
HOW
LEH
LEH
PAM
THR
LEH
SIN
LEH
THR
LEH
LEH
APP
LEH
LEH
LEH
SIN
LEH
SIN
LEH

184

34

199

223, 227, 245

51

26 (11)

208

433

223

26 (11)

195; THR 26 (11); SIN 407; ATF 6
209, 235

332

222

218

205; THR 95 (11)
434

209

406

220

THR 338
BMA 6



Ether 9:31
9:34
9:35
10:3, 33
10:3-4
10:4, 9, 12, 20
10:4, 15, 30, 31
10:5, 12
10:5-8
10:6
10:7
10:8, 2-8
10:10
10:11
10:15, 30
10:19-29
10:19-21
10:19
10:21
10:24
10:32
10:33
11:2
11:4
11:7, 15, 22
11:7, 20
11:9, 18, 19, 23

LEH
APP
BMA
SIN
THR
THR
THR
LEH
LEH
LEH
LEH
THR
THR
SIN
LEH
ApPP
LEH
BMA
LEH
LEH
THR
THR
THR
THR
THR
THR
THR

page 55
219
293
7
406
27 (11)
95 (II)
27 (11)
205
201; SIN 397
204, 206
203
27 (11)
26 (11)
380
202
294
228; THR 338
6; LEH 220
221; THR 26 (I1)
216
26 (I1)
26 (11)
26 (I1)
27 (11)
26 (11)
27 (11)
27 (11)

Ether 11:10
11:13, 15
12:5
12:6-30
12:6
12:19
12:23-25
12:24

-

12:39

13:8, 17
13:15-18, 24
13:19, 24
13:21
13:25-26
13:25
13:27-31
13:27

14:1-2

14:1

14:2, 8

14:2

14:3-8, 12-16, 30
14:4, 7

14:8

14:9

LEH 261

SIN 406

LEH 263

WOL 126

NEB 233; SIN 441
LEH 264

THR 907; STT 65 (1V)
LEH 259

LEH 263

PR) 15

SIN 384

BEY 7

LEH 166

SIN 406

THR 27 (I1)

LEH 242

THR 27 (I1)

THR 26 (I1)

THR 26 (I1)

LEH 231

LEH 234

THR 27 (I1)

SIN 407

THR 27 (II); USE 4
THR 26 (I1)

THR 26 (I1)

THR 26 (II)

LEH 199

page 56




Ether 14:

14

14:
14:

14

14:

14:

14:25
:26

14
14

14:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:

1
Moroni 1

P

21

:27
28

14
15
18
19
20
22
25
26
27
28
30
33

4-5, 18

11-14

18

LEH
THR

LEH 231; THR 26 (I1); THR 95 (II)

LEH
THR
LEH
LEH

224
27 (11)

233
27 (11)
248
238

0.

LEH
THR
LEH
THR
LEH
LEH
LEH
LEH
LEH
LEH
LEH
LEH
THR
LEH
LEH
LEH
THR
LEH

233; 248
26 (1)
237

26 (I1)
231

229

249

226

248

250

230

235

27 (11)
236

226, 248
231

26 (I1)
50; SIN 146

PRO 3

SIN

250

Moroni 1:7, 8, 12

1:8-9

(=
(Y-

:13-15
:15
:18
:27-28
:1

:16

:3

12

117
:14
:15

H
:3-4, 10, 44-47

NN O Y D AW W N NN NN

7:6, 8, 10, 38

7:10

7342

7:18

7:19, 20, 21, 25
7:22, 24, 31
7:22

7:27-29

7:29-32

7:30

page 58
BMA 7; FRE 19
APP 60, 389
SIN 246, 247
SIN 247, 250
APP 117
BEY 20; PRD 15
MAN 30
APP 84
LEH 213
APP 84
CHI 32; SIN 202
CHI 32
SIN 248
SOV 5
SIN 247
SIN 249
SIN 383
SIN 438
SIN 384
PRO 13 7:11-13 PRO 12
SIN 385 :
SIN 382
SIN 190
APP 170
APP 167, 168
APP 169
SIN 220, 440
BEY 9



Moroni 7:37
7:43, 45, 47
7:45

8:5-22, -on—purity of children
8:8

8:12, 17
8:19-20

8:22

8:35

9

9:3-4, 18-22
9:4, 5

3%, 22
9:11, 14, 16, 18-21
9:12, 20, 18, 5
9:18-23

9:19

9:23

9:31

9:32-33

9:33

10

10:4

1058, 30
10:27, 31
10:28

10:30

10:33

page 59
SIN 439
SIN 441
LIT 10
BES 76
PRO 1
SIN ix
SIN 382

APP 28

" APP 170

SIN 380
BEY 20
SIN 436
SIN 438
PRO 15
SIN 437
IFT 55
SIN 426
BMA 6
USE 13
SIN 425; PRO 1
LEH 13
JES 3
SIN 148

APP 13; SIN 442
GIF 18

SIN 441

BAR 117; CUW 164
APP 230
SIN 190
SIN 440



SCRIPTURE INDEX TO HUGH NIBLEY'S WORKS

Doctrine and Covenants

&
1 MES 256 PET 30
1:1 FRE 17 28 MEN 395
1:10-19 SIN 382 29:9, 17 WHZ 12 .
1:16 BEY 26; BYE 25; 29:12-13 STT 11:82
GRE 199; OUG 9; 29:17 BEY 19
USE 4; 30:1, 11 WHZ 7
WH 2, 4, 12 33:16 APP 13
1:17 BEY 17 35:20 STT 5:60
1:19-20 BEY 23 37:1 MES 50
1:24 BEY 7; SIN 102 (mI) 38:4 STT 12:88
1:35 BEY 15; STT 9:70; 38:11-12 WHZ 12
USE 8 38:26 WHZ 16
3:6-7 WHZ 7 38:39 APP 332:
5:5, 20, 37 BY 2:5 SIN 402
38:65 MES 256
6:7 GIF 12 42:30 HOF 45
6:26-27 STT 4:65 42:32, 78 HOF 45
7 EDU 87; MES 50; 42:42 WHZ 14
STT 1:78; STT 6:65 43:9, 16 HOF 45
8 MEN 394 43:26, 28 WHZ 12
8:1 JuD 2 45:11, 12 STT 12:90
8:11 STT 5:61 45:66-67 OUG 4; WH 2
9 EDM 2; LEN 868 45:66 STT 12:84
9:7-8 BES 73; NEP 29:91; 48:6 HOF 45
PHA 100; STT 5:60 49:8 BEY 20
9:7 JUD 2 49:19-21 BYE 25;
9:8 MEN 362, 398; BYF 5; MAN 31
NEP 3:18; NEP 11:36 49:19-20 APP 332
9:9 STT 5:60 49:20 GRE 205;
10:28 GRE 201 ' HUF 45; WH 2
10:37 BES 77; FRE 77; 49:24-25 APP 130;
HOF 45 CUW 164
11:7 LEA 2 STT 9:69
17:1 STT 5:61 WOL 215
18:6 WHZ 12 49:24 NEB 453
18:9 BEY 19 51:20 WHZ 3
19:4, 15-16, 20, BEY 19 57:12 MEN 392
21 58:18-19 ouUG 5
19:26 WHZ 17 58:26 HOF 45
20:9-12 APP 7 58:40 MEN 392
20:9 APP 13; HIS 11 59:18-20 BYE 12
20:10-11 STT 4:64 59:18-19 BYE 6; BYF 1
20:11-12 STT 4:66 59:20 ouG
21:2 HOF 45 63:36-37 WHZ 5
23:7 BEF 3 64:24 ouG 9
26 GIF 13 66:11 WHZ 3
27 GIF 1 67:10 MEN 393
27:5 BAR 126; 69:6 ouG 7
CUW 164 69:8 WHZ 3
70:10 HOF 45



D&C
70:14
. 70:16
72:3
76:15
76:18
76:22-23

76:56-58

76:66-67
76:67
76:76-79
76:81
76:115
77:2
78:1-5
78:1-4
78:2, 4, 10,
13-14
78:6-7
78:9

78:15
78:81
82:5-6, 14
82:5-6
82:14
82:17, 19
84:5, 21
84:14
84:16
84:33-44
84:33
84:58-59
84:58
84:81
85:7, 9
87

87:6, 7
87:6
87:8
88:9
88:32
88:37-39
90:15
90:36

91

93:30
93:53

HOF
HOF
HOF
MES
MES
EAS
WOL
ENF
STT
ouG
STT
MES
MES
STT
BYE
COM
STT
HOF

WHZ
ENF
PHA
STT
MES
HOF
WHZ
ouG
WHZ
HOF
ABR
STT

45

45

45

49

50
222;
148
17;
12:82
4
12:89
269
84
5:60
21; MAN 27
27
12:89
45

15

12; CUW 159;
104

12:82

84

45

12

5

15

45

103; ENF 12
8:74, 77

IN 17

ITT
WHZ
BYE
ZEA
STT
GRE
STT
HOF
IFT
MES
HOF
WOL
STT
WHZ
APP
MES
NED
SIN
NEB
BEF
STT

22

4

28

112

4:65

197

9:70

45; IFT 53
54; WHZ 3
84

45

191

5:61

2

165; ISR 26;
49, 51; MYT 36

21; MES xiii
5:61

94:1
95:13
97:25
98:16-17
98:20
98:29, 45
100:13
101:77-80
101:77
102:21
103:11, 13
103:15
103:17
103:24
103:35
104:3-6
104:4, 52
104:4

104:13
104:17
104:52-53
105:5-9
10535

105:15
105:37

107:48, 51-54,

56, 57
107:48
107:53-57
107:56-57
107:56

107:57

109:7-9, 14
110:3, 1
111:6
112:11
112:23-26
115:6

115:7
117:4
119:6

121:30
121:34_35’ 37’
39, 41

ouG
HOF
WHZ
SUB
WHZ
IFT
STT
WOL
USE
Cuw
STT
STT
ABR
HOF
HOF
HOF
HOF
ABR
GRE
MAN
WHZ
WHZ
WHZ
HUF
ouG
STT
BYE
STT
WHZ
ENF

ENF
STT
STT
STT
STT
ENF
STT
STT
LEA
BEF
STT
USE
WHZ
ouG
STT
WHZ
HOF
WHZ
STT
WHZ
MES
BES

7
45; WHZ 7
7

11

54
12:89
173
14
159
12:88
12:90
61

45

45

45

45
98;
198
27

15

9

7

45;
21 4;
12:84
28
12:89;
1

11

12
6:64
4:64
4:66;
6:64
30;
1:78;
5:61
1

18
12:89
18

12

4;
12:90;
3

45

17
12:84;
17

84

75



D & C

121:35 BES 77
121:36-46 BYE 22
121:36 ITT 22
121:37 PAM 50
121:41 BY 2:9;

NEP 25: 122
121:45 STT 11:83
121:46 BY 2:10
128:5 STT 4:65;

STT 5:62
128:7-9 STT 5:60
130:4 BEF 27
132 BAP 25
132:7 IN 18
132:26 SOU 279
132:29 ABR 250, 251
132:30-33 ABR 105
132:32 ABR 61
133:4, 12~13 STT 12:90
133:5, 14 WHZ 4
133:7, 14 QUG 10
133:16 BEY 20
136 APP 395
136:18 STT 12:89
136:31 QUG 3; STT 12:89:;

WHZ 1

136:35 BEY 19



1:2, 3, 23, 26

1:3-5, 7
1:3, 23-27, 31,
30, 11-12

- =

0

bt et bt e b e e

ae .. (1] (1] .0 (1] (1) L 1] (1] e

SRR ET NT T T, I N NN Ny
|

1l:8, 11, 12
1:8-11, 20, 30
1:8-10

1:9, 10
1:9, 13
1:9
1:10~-12
1:11, 12
1:11, 17
1:11
1:12, 13
1:12, 14
1:12
1:13
1:14

1:15, 16, 19
1:15, 16, 18
1:15-16

SCRIPTURE INDEX TO HUGH NIBLEY'S WORKS

Pearl of Great Price

NEP 24:93

ABR 73; NEP 13:31;
ONT 28

ABR 133

MEN 369

MEN 369

ABR 102

NEP 28:92

ABR 11, 15, 78-84,
103; BES 74: ENF 10
ITT 12, 22;

STT 1:80; STT 7:79
NEP 13:29

NEP 28:85

ABR 85-88; ITT 14
MEN 353

MEN 352

ABR 88, 89; ITT 16
MES 14

NEP 15:82

ABR 10; ENF 26

NEP 26:64

NEP 21:80

ABR 18; MEN 376;

NEP 14:64; NEP 21:85
NEP 26:57

ABR 59

NEP 15:76

NEP 14:66; NEP 15:82
NEP 24:92

NEP 15:84

ABR 238; NEP 14:66;
NEP 15:80; NEP 22:94
NEP 27:87

NEP 15:80

NEP 14:65

NEP 28:80

NEP 14:66, 67;

NEP 15:78

NEP 20:101;

NEP 25: 120

ABR 39; COMM:;

MES 3, 76; NEP 12:32
ABR 17

NEP 15:82

ABR 18

NEP 27:86

ABR 12

NEP 21:79

1:15
1:17, 20
1:17
1:18-19
1:19, 26,
1:20, 26
1:20
1:21-27
1:21-24
1:21, 22
1:21
1:23-26
1:23-25
1:23
1:24, 25
1:24
1:25-27
1:25
1:26-27
1:26
1:27
1:28
1:29-30
1:29
1:30
1:31
2:1, 17
2:1

2:3, 5
2:5

NEP 12:31;

THR 336

NEP 21:81

NEP 27:92,93
NEP 13:30

NEP 26:61

ABR 188;

NEP 17:88

NEP 21:82;

NEP 24:90,92;
NEP 28:81

ABR 149, 190
ABR 189

ABR 188;ITT 16
ABR 219

ABR 134;

ITT 17, 18
THR 244

ABR 188, 193,
195-7

ABR 206, 207
ABR 135, 153,
155, 164, 165
213

ABR 188

ABR 183, 188
ABR 66, 133;
COP 1;FRA 193;
LEH 162

MEA 9; MES 14
ABR 62, 89-90,
192-3;

ANC 49;BES 76;
MES 78, 217,
xii

ABR 151;ITT 19
ABR 92-94;

ITT 20;

NEP 13:28

NEP 24:92

NEP 27:93

NEP 24:93;
NEP 27:89

ABR 94-97;

ITT 21, 22;
NEP 24:93

NEP 15:76

MEN 369

MEN 380



Abraham

2:6, 7

2:7, 12

2:7

2:10, 11

2:11, 15, 18

2:11

2:12

2:13

2:14

2:17, 21

2:22-25

2:23-24

2:25

3:1 :

3:2, 3, 9

3:3-6

3:3, 4, 6

3:3-5, 7

3:3, 16, 21, 24

3:4, 7, 8

3:4

3:7-8, 22-26

3:11, 18, 20, 21,
25

3:11

3:12, 22, 25

3:12

3:15

3:18, 19

3:21, 24

3:21

3:22-23

3:22-24, 27-28

3:23, 27

3:23

3:24

3:25-28

4:2-4

4:5, 9, 11, 21,
31

4:5, 13, 18, 23,
24

4:11, 22

4:14-16

4:18, 25

5:2-5

5:5-8, 10-13,

17-19

ABR
ABR
ABR
STT
NEP
MEN
NEP
ABR
MEN
NEP
TOO
STT
NEP
NEP
NEP
NEP
NEP
NEP
PHA
ABR
BEF
ABR
STT
BEF
BEF
ABR
BEF
BEF

ABR
BEF
ABR
STT
ENF
BEF
ABR
ABR
SIN
ABR
ABR
ABR
BEF
ABR
BEF
BEF

BEF

BEF
BEF
BEF
BEF
BEF

11
10,
13;
11:80

26:60

386

27:87

9; BES 73;
397;

25:122;

7, 15;

7:76

26:60

26:56

24:92

28:92

28:86

28:86, 88
104

16

21

15

7:79; TOO 14
14

15

19; BEF 29
22

16

15

9

17

14

7:78; TOO 12
10
20
12
13,
233
35
19
17;
24
17
22
23

16;

EAR 64

27

25
28
24
23
26

5:13

5:20, 22
7:23-24
8:8, 12

Joseph Smith

2:12
2:19
2:36, 40
2:4, 40
2:42
2:53-59

Moses
1:2, 9
1:1, 4-6, 8-10
12
1:1, 4, 5
1:1, 9-11,
1:1

13-

w
|
(o]

11, 14, 2
8-10, 12

b et
(1] (1] (1] (1) (1)
O AW

- -

-

10, 12-14

10,
10

24, 2

1:11-13, 15-18
1:12-19
1:12, 13,
1:12-13
1:13-18
1:13-16
1:13, 18,
24
1:15,
22,
38
1:17-21
1:18, 21,
1:19-22,
27-29,
1:19-22
1:19

19,

19,

18-2
37

16,
25,

22
24, 2
31

?

20

5

5

20

23,

0,

5,

ABR
BEF
MES
BEF

STT
BEY
STT
GIF
STT
STT

EAR
STT

TOO
STT
ENF
STT
STT
TOO
STT
TOO
ENF
STT

ABR
TOO
ABR
STT
TOO

18
24
176
19

[
[o)]
wn

QT G S N
o
rS

(o)W e)]
Lo

65
7:76

7
6:67
30;
11:80;
12:81
4
11:82
8

16
11:83

30

15

20;TOO 14
7:80

4

IN 19

TOO
MAN
TOO
ENF
STT
TOO
TOO

STT

TOO
TOO
STT

HOF
MAN
STT

16
31
17
16
7:77
9

5

11:84

10
18
7:78

45
31;
8:73



Moses

1:18, 21, 22

1:19-22, 24, 25,
27-29, 31

1:19-22

1:19

1:20

1:21, 22

1:22, 24, 25

1:23

1:24, 25, 27

1:24, 27, 37

1:24, 25

1:25-26, 30, 35

1:25, 27, 28, 40

1:27-29

1:29-31, 33, 38

1:30-33, 35

1:30, 31, 33, 35,

1:30, 31, 33, 35

1:30, 31

1:31

1:33, 35, 37

1:33

1:34

1:35, 38, 39-42

1:35

1:37

1:38

1:3°

1:40-41

1:40

1:41-42

1:41

2:5-8, 15, 17

2:21-24

2:21, 22

2:21

3:5, 7, 9

3:5, 7

3:9

3:22, 23

3:28-34

4:1, 4

4:6

4:23

4:28

5

5:1-16, 23, 25,
26, 27, 28,
31, 33, 34,

41-46, 50

TOO 18
STT 7:78

HOF 45

MAN 31; STT 8:73
NEP 19:101;

STT 7:81; TOO 19
STT 7:81

TOO 11

STT 6:66

ABR 14

ABR 13

ABR 36

STT 6:68

TOO 12

STT 11:78

TOO 13

STT 12:78

STT 7:79

TOO 14

ABR 18

BEF 37

STT 11:86

IN 17

ABR 43

TOO 6

STT 5:64

ZEA 103

ABR 15; BEF 23;

STT 11:85

IN 8; MAN 25

STT 1:78; STT 4:66;
STT 6:64
STT 7:78
STT 4:65
ENF 23;
STT 6:65
STT 8:75
ouG 9
BYF 5
BYE 21
MAN 27
STT 11:86
BYE 11, 21:
PAM 44

ABR 151
STT 8:78
HOF 45

PAM 46

MAN 25

CON 23

STT 8:74

GEN 41;

ouG 5

5:6, 7, 9, 10

5:7

5:12, 13, 16

5:12-13

5:12

5:13-16

5:13, 18-19, 29

5:15

5:16, 29-30, 51,
52

5:18, 21, 31-33,
38, 50

5:31, 33

5:33, 34, 31, 38,
50

5:33

5:49

5:50

5:53-55

5:53, 55

5:55-56, 58-59

5:55-56

5:57

5:58-59

6, 7

6:2, 16-21, 41

6:5, 7

6:5, 46

6:5

6:7

6:8, 46

6:8

6:15

6:21

6:22, 28, 45-46

6:23, 26, 36, 38,
39, 54

6:25-8:3

6:28-29, 43

6:28

6:29-30

6:30, 32, 34, 38

6:31-33

6:31

6:34

6:35-36

6:36, 42

6:37, 39, 40, 41,
45-47

6:37, 42

STT
TOO
TOO
BEF
PAM
BEF
ENF
STT
STT
STT

MAN

BES
BEY
WHZ

ouG
ABR
BES
HOF
PAM
STT
STT
HOF
STT
NEP
ENF
ENO
STT
GEN
STT
STT
STT
ENF
STT
STT
PRO
BEF
STT
STT

STT
STT
STT
STT
STT
STT
STT
STT
MES
STT
STT

STT

7:81;
18

19

32
48

21

27
8:76
9:66
8:76

29

76;
16
20

11
213
76;
45
49
8:77
8:75
45
8:78
26:62
30;
76
8:75
39
4:63
4:64;
5:62

8:73
4:65

32
4:65
12:80

1:80
8:78
5:63
9:68
10:87
10:86
10:86
9:72
51
11:79
10:88

11:80



Moses

6:37
6:39-42, 45-49,
52

6:39, 40

6:40, 67

6:40

6:41, 42, 45

6:42

6:44-47

6:44-46, 51

6:45-46

6:46-47

6:46

6:47-49, 52

6:47

6:51-68

6:51, 58

6:51

6:52, 57, 62, 63

6:55, 57

6:61

6:63

6:64

6:68

7

7:1

7:2-4

7:2-3, 13, 37, 38

7:2-3

7:2

7:3, 4

7:3

7:4

7:5-8, 11, 13,
141 16-18

7:5, 7, 8, 9,
13, 16

7:13, 14, 17, 34,
37, 38
41, 66

7:13-14, 66

7:13-14

7:13-21

7:13-16, 18,
20-27

7:13, 28, 34

7:13

7:16, 18

STT
STT

CUW
STT
CUw
CUw
CUw
ABR
STT
STT
STT
STT
Cuw
STT
STT
STT
SIN
STT
STT
CUwW
STT
MES
STT
STT
STT
ENF
ENO
STT
STT
STT
CUw
Cuw
STT
STT
EAR
STT
ENF

STT

STT

STT
ENO
STT
STT

STT
BYE

NEP

5:061
13:64

157

12:90

156; STT 13:65
158

158

22

11:87

1:78; STT 5:61
5:64

5:61, 62

159

10:89

5:63

4:66

336 (mII);
11:86

11:88

160

11:86

xiii;

11:84

11:80;

12:81

16; STT 8:75
84; STT 1:78
8:75
11:79
13:64
158
157;
13:65
11:82
65
11:78
22

STT 12:90;

9:70

9:75

9:73

82
12:81
12:84

9:72

28; CUW 160;
31; NEP 24: 91
25:118

7:18-19, 31,

69
7:18,
7:18,
7:18

64,

24, 63, 69
59, 68

7:20, 21

7:22, 51-53

7:24, 29-31,
35-36. 38, 39
40, 47, 67

7:24

7:25-67

7:26, 28-34,
40

7:26, 28-29,
34, 40, 41

7:26

7:27

37,

33,

7:28, 37, 38,
40, 56, 61
62, 26
7:28, 30, 31, 36
7:28, 60-62
7:28

7:29-34
7:30, 31
7:30, 36
7:30
7:31-33
7:32-34,
44
7:32, 37
7:32, 60
7:32
7:33-36
7:33, 34,
7:36

37, 41,

37, 38

7:36, 37,

56, 61
7:37, 38
7:37
7:39,
7:39
7:41,
7:41,
7:41

40, 41,
47, 54-67

43, 44
44, 49

ouG 3

ENF 16

STT 12:82

BY 4; COM 27;
CUw 178;

MES 256;

WH 2, 9,

15; WHZ

ouG 4

BEF 33

STT 9:68

ENO 80
STT 12:86
ENF 20

STT 9:67

ENF 5, 21, 22
STT 11:81;
STT 12:81

STT 9:71

STT 11:84
STT 12:85
ABR 153

IFT 55

STT 11:88
STT 11:86
MES 248, 278
NEP 25:125
STT 9:66

BEF 32

ENF 7

BEF 21;ENO 79
STT 12:85
ABR 20

NEP 25:120,
126;

STT 12:78

STT 9:74

CUW 160

BEF 37;ENO 78
STT 6:66

NEP 26:58

ENF 4

NEP 25:123
EAR 54



EX 3

Moses

7:42, 43, 45, ENF 6
49-53
7:43, 62, 64, 66, STT 12:88
67

7:44 BEY 6

7:45-47 ENO 85

7:45, 59 ENF 22

7:46, 47 ABR 19

7:48-51 STT 9:74

7:48 BYE 5; BYF 2; NEP 24:93; STT 6:64; STT
STT 6:64; STT

8:73

7:50-52 ENF 8

7:53 ENF 9: NEP 26:60

7:56, 64 STT 11:85

7:57, 17, 5 STT 9:69

7:59 EAR 66; ENF 16

7:60, 62 STT 6:65

7:60 STT 6:68

7:62, 64, 66, 67 STT 12:83

7:62, 64 STT 12:87

7:63, 64 WHZ 3

7:63 STT 12:90

7:64 COM 26; MES 261

7:67 GEN 42; STT 5:61, 62;
STT 11:78

7:69 WHZ 2

8:2-3, 5-12 STT 6:64

8:2, 5-11 STT 8:75

8:2 ENF 5

8:3-4 ENF 6, NEP 24:92

8:13, 15, 21 STT 8:75

8:21 STT 8:76

8:27 ABR 189

ARTICLES OF FAITH
Articles of BYE 7
Faith 10

FACSIMILES FROM THE BOOK OF ABRAHAM
Facsimile No. 1 ABR 45, 133

Figure 1 ABR 18, 113; MES 71
Figure 2 ABR 29, 220

Facsimile No. 2 ABR 29, 32, 34, 103
Figure 1, 2, 5 ABR 16

Figure 1 ABR 19

Figure 2 ABR 14, 36, 232
Figure 4 ABR 37, 39

Figure 7 ABR 14, 36

Facsimile No. 3 ABR 104, 115-148, 218
Figure 1 ABR 116-132; MES 227

Figure 2, 4 ABR 133-137, 248



ABR
ACC
AGE

BAR
BEF
BES
BEY
BIR
BKE
BMA
BMM
BMT
BOY
BRE
BRL
BRS
BRT
BY

BYE
CAN
CEN
CHI
CHR
oMQ
ctvW
coL
coM

CcOoMM
CON
CONF
cop
DAR

NIBLEY BI BLI

ABBREVIA T

Abraham in Egypt

Acclamatio

An Age of Discovery

Ancient Temples: What Do They Signify?
World (book review)

emm————

The Ancient
Apocryphal Writings
An Approach to the Book of Mormon
A:chaeology and Our Religion

The Arrow, the Hunter, and the State
As Things stand at the Moment

Baptism for the Dead in Ancient Times
gggfxochba (book review)

Before Adam

The Best Possible Test

Beyond Politics

Bird Island

The Book of Enoch as a Theodicy
The Book of Mormon and the Ruins

The Book of Mormon as 8 Mirror of the East
The Book of Mormon: True or False?

The Boy, Nephi, in Jerusalem
Brigham Young as an Educator

Brigham Young as a Leader

Brigham Young as a Statesman

Brigham Young as & Theologian

Brigham Young and the Enemy
Brigham Young oD the Environment
Candidates for the tgearch Society’
Censoring the Joseph Smith story
Christ Among the Ruins

Christian Envy of the Temple

The Christmas Quest

Churches in the Wilderness
Columbus and Revelation

Comments (in Mormonism,
Cultures

A Faith for all

Common Carrier

A Conversation with Hugh Nibley
Conflict in the Churches

A Coptic Christian *Book of Breathings'

Dark Days in Jerusalem: The Lachish Letters

OGRAPHY

JONS AND T ITLES

DAY
DEA
DOR

FAC
FIR

FRE
GEN
GET
GOD
GRE
HIE
HIS
HIT
HOF
HOH
HOT
HOW
HUM
IDE
IFT
IN
INT
INTR
IRE
ISL
ISR
ITT
JER
JES

Gary P. Gillum

ONLY

The Day of the Amateur

The Dead Sea Scrolls: Some Questions and Ansvers

Do Religion and History Conflict?

Early Accounts of Jesus' Childhood

The Early Christian Church

The Early Christian Prayer Circle

Easter and the Prophets

Eduard Meyer's Comparison of Mohammed and Joseph
Educating the Saints--A Brigham Young Mosaic
The Enoch Figure

Enoch the Prophet

Evangelium Quadragina Dierum

The Expanding Gospel

The Facsimiles of the Book of Abraham: A Response
The First Vision

fragment Found in Salt Lake City

Freemen and Kingmen 4n the Book of Mormon

The Genesis of the Written Word

%ﬁthgg Ready to Begin, An Editorial

The God of the Philosophers

Great Are the Words of Isaiah
The Hierocentric State
Bistoricity of the Bible
History
How Firm a Foundation! What Makes It So.

of Syria (book review)

How to Have Quiet, Campus, Antique Style

How to Write an Anti-Mormon Book
Howlers in the Book of Mormon
Humaznism and the Gospel

The Idea of the Temple in History
1f There Must Needs Be Offense
In the Party, But Not of the Party
An Intellectual Autobiography
Intre-Ancient Records

Irenaeus

Islam and Mormonism——4a Comparison
1srael's Neighbors

1t Takes All Kinds

Jerusalem: In Christianity

The Jerusalem Scene



MOB
MOE
MO

NEA
NEB
NEP
NIB
NIS
NOB
NOM
OFB
ONT
oUB
otG
PAM
PAS
PAT

PAU
PEA
PET
PHA
PHI
PLA
POR
PRO

PRO
QUE

QUM
RED
REL
REN

Jerusalen's Formula for Peace
Judgin, and Prejudgin
udeindy, nd Prejudsing
Larsen Memos

Ledrn Greek
Lehi in the Desert and the World of the

Jaredites
The Lesson of the Sixth Century B.C.
The Liahona's Cousins
Literary Style Used in Book of Mormon
Man's Dominion
The Meaning of Temples
The Meaning of the Kirtland Egyptian Papers

The Message of the Joseph gmith Papyri: An
Egyptian Endowment

Mixed Voices (A Study on Book of Mormon
Criticism)

More Brigham Young On Education

More Voices from the Dust

The Mormon View of the Book of Mormon

The Mythmakers

Myths and the Scriptures

Kear Eastern Culture and Society (book rev.)

New Approaches to Book of Mormon Study

A New Look

Nibliography

Nibley the Scholar

Nobody to Blame

at the Pearl of Great Price

No Ma'am That's Not History

of Birthdays

On the Pearl of GCreat Price

Our Book of Mormon (book review)

Our Glory or Our Condemnation

patriarchy and Matriarchy

The Passing of the Church: Forty Variations

Paths That Stray: Some Notes on the Sophic
and Mantic

Paul and Moroni

Pearl of Great Price Papyri acquisition
Peter

Phase One

The Philosophical Implications of Automation
Plato's Athens

pPortland Institute Symposium talk

Prolegomena to Any study of the Book of
Abraham

Prapnetic BBk of Murmsn

Questions on Authority

Qumran and *The Companions of the Cave'

Re-Discovery of the Apocrypha

The Religious Picture

Renounce War!

ROM
SAC
sC1
SHA
SIN
SOM
SOP
SOU
SOV
SPA
STI
STR
STT
SUB
TEN
THR

The Roman Games as the Survival of an Archaic Year-Cult
Sacred Vestments

Science Fiction and the Gospel

Shalamar: BYU Women's Program

Since Cumorah
Some Sigﬁificant Statements by Leading Scientists
Sophic and Mantic (see also PAT)
Sounding Brass

Souvenirs from Lehi's Jerusalem
Sparsiones
The Stick

Strange Ships and Shining Stones

of Judah and the stick of Joseph

A Strange Thing in the Land
A Substitute for Victory
Tenting, Tolling and Taxing

There Were Jaredites

THRE The Three Facsimiles from the Book of Abraham

TOO
TOR

To Open the Last Dispensation: Moses Chapter 1
The Torment of Secrecy (book review)

Treasures in the Heavens

Two Ways to Remember the Dead

The Unsolved Loyalty Problem: Our Western Heritage
The Uses and Abuses of Patriotism

Victoriosa Loquacitas: The Rise of Rhetoric...

The Way of the Church

What Is "The Book of Breathings™?

What Is 2ion? A pistant View

The World and the Prophets

The World of the Jaredites

Writing and Publication in Graduate School

Zeal Without Knowledge

NOTE: As of September 1981 this list is
incomplete. When the Nibley index and
and bibliography project is completed,
an annotated bibliography with cross
references and additional titles will
be made available. Target date is May
1982.



